
Revolutionize Production through 
worker cre;llivity by pegasus! 

0 

E ® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.;: (})1~- ''J 1J ~ tJ 7'1;1: ,1995if: 4 FJ ~~r.jJ(J) WT562•WT542 

:.-- •J -?:(}) ~ :.-- :..-t-£X(J)!},g~JlL"~mL--c~'iTo 

• 2-53W 1.: lifflS£~tlW1~1]1.:J!SlG L,, tr:.w.tJ<ffli~(J))-}fg.1l~ . ti 
J.UtJ<1~- ''} IJ .A H.:tJ? "'(Pi To 
1 t::.. ffil~7tM~I.:i't~ ;f1, "'(~\ .Otli~l;l: ,1~- ''J IJ .A "(J) 
REF. NO.( ~J!«i!i~) t-7f- l, T ~'iTo 

·lj·- ~~~- ''J* • lj' - ~~~- ''J*~IJt\JJiX~ (54-67 J.'i) 

;: ~1, 0 (J)ffl!~l;l: . ~~~(J)Jf3:r.\l.: (J).,"Z].i.il!Jf.J ~ ;f1, "'( ~ \ .0 00~ "'(" . 
Jt·- ~ 1 ~- ·Y:&Ii 54-59 r.u.:. *~'lfMJ;.X:I~Hi 60-67 J:H.: f.!i 
L, TScll~ L, -c ~'iTo 

• 68l~J.t;tK~I.:Iiffilt:T11fl:-ff -1' :.--7 ·') 7 .A t-1i2~ l,. t}!S~ffi~t.:'l:t 

1:.", "E' (J)I}SifW. :g~r-tJ ctJ<:g,W.,I.:~ I~ l:l:liti To 

•::m~t-raut±3t~ 't::.t:. < c ~ 1;1:. &::·i"OO~*~t:.&:tt-PJJ~~' L- -c 
-F~ ~'a 

tJ:Jo,;: (})1~- ·y tJ ~ o 7'(J)Sc~$JJHir&5H:J:. tJ, .:Y~ tJ 

< ;4:9:!~~1,.0;: ctJ<#:J tJ i-t(J)L". sc?tJ'c~.::7~< t:.~ 

WT562 Series 
WT562- 01 CA,CB,CC,EB 

WT562-02EA,EB,EC,FA,FB,FC 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the WT562•WT542 series machine 

manufactured April, 1995 . 

• On pages 2-53, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page conlaining the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list. 

• Gauge parts list I gauge parts construction charts . 

Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 54-59 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the 

data at a glance, and pages 60-67 contain the gauge pa11s 

construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the 

combinations of the parts. 

• A numeric index of the parts is allached to page 68 on and 

after. The illustration and/or description of the required pa11 

can be easily referred to by the part number. 

• Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without 

notice. 

WT542 Series 
WT542-01CA,CB,CC,EB 

WT542- 02EA,EB,EC,FA,FB,FC 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7- 1...-"' "J Fmtf,~ ......... .............................. ... ...... ... 2-3 

tJ 1< -~flli (1)-(2) ··· ·· ·· ········ ··· ······· ······················ ···· 4-7 
F~lii~H·~ · · ··· ··· ·· · ···· ··· ··· · · · ········· ·· ······ ·· ··· ····· ····· ······ ·· · 8-9 
J:Jllr~flli · · ··· ·· · · · ·· ·· ····· · ·· · ······ ···················· · · · · · ··· ····· 1o-11 
~-~-r~~ :!iltf,\1 ····· ·· ···· · · ·· ··········· ·· · ·· · · ··· ··· ······· ···· ········ ·· · · t2-t3 

£-l·~ ·~f,'li······ · · ······· ·· · · · ······ ················· · ····· · ··· · ···· ·· · · 14-15 
)I; - I ~ - :ji,IH',~ .. ...................... .... ...... ..... ....... ... ...... 16-1 7 

:i61J ~t1V1 (I)-(2) .. ·· ····· ·· ·· ······· ············· ................... 18-21 
J::lli IJ -11,\W~ (I )-(3) ..... ......... ...... ......................... ... 22-27 

:jfJI.z. ~t1 , ·· ········ ·· ·················· · ····················· ·· ········ 28-29 

Mi IJ ~ IJ ~m ·· · ····· ···· · · · ·· ·· ···· ·· · ·· ··················· · · · ···· · 30-31 
if- ,JI,] -f- l{lt f11i · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · • 32-33 
il·:tf- • Mi 1J if- t,~ .... ........... ...... ...... ....... ..... .......... 34-35 

-F if- ~ 1J tiH,7·· ············ ···· ······ ···· ········· ········· ········· 36-37 
roril1li.H'" <t>-<3> .... .... ... ...................... ... ................ 38-43 

HR ~iii · ········· · ·········· · ·········· · ····················· · ········ 44-45 
f~ {•t I!H 1w: tft, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 46-4 7 
if-JI. i:J ··· ··· ···················· ·· ··············· ····· ······· .... ...... 48-49 
.w:m f';B,~r, < 1 >C-ot 1 ..... .... ....... .. ...... .. ..... .................. 50-5t 
wm mh'ii', <2>C -o21 .. .... .. ...... ......... ... .. ........ ... .. .... .. .. 52-53 

J.j' - )'I '{ - ''J ;};_ • • •••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •" •" 54-59 

J.j' - ~ I {' - ''J lf- 91W~ 1&~1···· ··· · ······ · ······ · · ·· ·· · · ··· · ···· · 60-67 
.il!,~',:ffi: ', ;-.{ / 7 "J 7 A. ......................................... 68-

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME· ·· ······· ... .. ··· ··· ··· ···· ······· ····· ·· · · 2-3 
COVER (I )-(2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · .. · 4-7 
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ..... ..... ..... ........... 8-9 
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ..... .. ... .... .. .............. . · ··· · 10-11 
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ...... .. ........ .. .. .... ......... . 12-13 

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM .. .. .......... ... .... ..... .... 14-15 
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ..... .......................... 16-17 
FEED MECHANISM (1)-(2) .................. .. .... ....... .. ... 18-21 
TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)-(3) .. .............. ....... ...... 22-27 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM .......................... .. .... 28-29 

SPREADER MECHANISM .. .. ..... .. ........... ......... ..... ... 30-31 
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ........ ......... ........ · 32-33 
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING · ......... · 34-35 
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING .. .. ........ .. .. .. ..... .. ...... 36-37 
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (I )-(3) .. ................. ..... 38-43 

HR DEVICE ................... .......... .... ......................... 44-45 
INSTALLATION PARTS .. ........ .. .. ...... ... .... .. .... ........ 46-47 
THREAD STAND---- ........ ..... ...... · ........................... 48-49 
SPECIFIC PARTS (I)( -01) .. .......................... ....... ... 50-51 
SPECIFIC PARTS (2)( -02) .............. .. ...... .............. .. 52-53 

GAUGE PARTS LIST .. .. .. .. .... ... .... ... .. .. .......... .. ........ 54-59 

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART .. .. .... .... .... . 60-67 

PART NUMBER INDEX······································ ·· ·· 68-

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-2-

",~ 

~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7- b. r< ·:1 F~~-

REF. PART NO . 
NO. ::mg:m:~ ~ :JfJ\ 

* 01 250358 - 9S 7 - J.:..r.::..;J !-=" 

* 02 250358A9S 7 - J.:..r.::..;J ~-=· 

03 210003 li 
04 206527 li 
05 250020 tJ '"' -

06 007017A .lJZ*~/4X5 
07 250117 .I.E t• / 
08 250233 ff~ ~ t& 
09 210679 .It t• / 
10 206590 :;t 1 Jv 'T - ~ 

11 210586 :;t 1 Jv ~ - Jv 
12 208173 li 
13 250148 7-fJI/1-
14 240001 Jt;!ffil 
15 240052 li 

* 16 202526 ~c~t& 
* 17 230047A tit :fit& 

18 210679 .It t• / 
19 007018A .lt*~/M4X6 
20 303448 ~~ 

21 210586 :;t 1 Jv ~ - Jv 
22 240227 li 

* 23 250361 ~t& 
24 240228 li 
25 004541 .lt.*~/M6X8 

26 240127 {S~-7 
27 240110 li 

·~=fi:i'f:f-<ij 
• xxxxxx l;t'f- YI~-"J"C:"t. 

54~59Ji0)-'f-y/~-·;J~-r:' li{iUl t..."T: < t.:~~'. 

MACHINE BED FRAME 

NAME QT. 

MACHINE FRAME 01 
MACHINE FRAME 01 
PLUG 01 
PLUG 01 
COVER 01 

SCREW 02 
BED PIN 04 
TYPE PLATE 01 
PIN 02 
OIL SIGHT GAUGE 01 

OIL SEAL 01 
PLUG 02 
FILTER 02 
RING 02 
PLUG 02 

NAME PLATE 01 
SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 01 
PIN 02 
SCREW 01 
WASHER 01 

OIL SEAL 01 
PLUG 03 
NAME PLATE 01 
PLUG 01 
SCREW 01 

MARK 01 
PLUG 01 

·~ =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts . 
Please con finn the correct part by the gauge parts hsts on pages 54~59. 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

- 4 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1J I~ -~~f4 (1) COVER (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~£(8:-9- :g #]\ NAME QT. 

* 01 250149 - UD 7 - }.,. 7J ;"{ - ( J:) ARM COVER (TOP) 0 1 
02 240226 ti PLUG 01 
03 179107 - 05 ;t 1 Jll ~ OIL SIGHT WINDOW 0 I 
04 250019 Ql)/7. 0 RING 01 
05 007021A SJZ..t-:/ SCREW 07 

*06 250351 - UD 7 - }.,. 7J ;"{ - ( 1i:) ARM COVER (LEFT) 01 
07 250352 0 1) / 7. 0 RING 01 
08 007020A SJZ.;l'-:/ SCREW 03 
09 007082 SJ!.:t :/ / M4 8 SCREW 01 
10 240310 ti PLUG 01 

11 250354 71n· - r- EYE GUARD 01 
12 202875 ~~ WASHER 02 
13 007062 SJ!..:l'- :/ / M3 6 SCREW 02 
14 250353 7'77·~1- BRACKET 01 
15 303448 ~~ WASHER 01 

0 16 210307 il/l:t&~~ WASHER 02 
17 007066 f?,tN.t- ://M4 SCREW 01 
18 250021 *. 7J ;"{ - NEEDLE BAR COVER 01 
19 007019A SJZ..t-:/ SCREW 02 
20 250023 **I ') 7J ;"{ - THREAD TAKEUP COVER 01 

21 303335 ~~ WASHER 01 
22 007052 SJ!..t-:/ SCREW 01 
23 250005 - UD r *:itt n ;"{ - COVER / LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 01 
24 007019A Sf!..t-:/ SCREW 01 
25 250022-UB 7" - 1) - 7J ;"{ - PULLEY COVER 01 

26 007075 Sf!..t-:/ SCREW 02 
27 210025 ~ iiJlt:) CUSHION 01 
28 250051 :t& ;'{ * FLAT SPRING 01 
29 007018A .LI:.:i'-:/ / M4X6 SCREW 02 
30 007023A SJ!..t- :/ / M4 X 16 SCREW 02 

31 007089 1::" /~'f.t- ://M4 X 5 SCREW 01 

·~ =III:H~:f- iiJ ·~ =Not for sale basically 
• xxxxxx l;t-7- :;,~-·:rr-t. • XXXXXX is one of the gauge pam. 

54-59 J.i:O)-'f-:; ,{_ ·;~,~rr6!iW t... "C < t:. ts ~ '• 
-5-

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page!> 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iJ I~ -m!~Ji (2) COVER (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . tmg:Ji.ft i; f1l\ NAME QT. 

01 250069 _tjf (ti:) TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT) 01 
02 250049 ti A 7' '"/ 1- GASKET 01 
03 007084 ~1IJ;?-:.//M4X8 SCREW 04 
04 250003 _tjf (~) TOP COVER (RIGHT) 01 
05 250004 ti A 7' '"/ 1- GASKET 01 

06 007084 ~1IJ;?-:.//M4X8 SCREW 04 
07 250052BSD ~ '"/ F 7J ,'{ - ( 1r:) BED COVER (LEFT) 01 
08 007021A !fl.:?-:./ SCREW 02 
09 007043 IDJ.;?-:.//M4X8 SCREW 01 
10 250074ASD ~ '"/ ~-=· 'h ,'{ - ( ~) BED COVER (RIGHT) 01 

11 007021A !fl.;?-:./ SCREW 04 
12 250071-91 7J J '{ - SLIDE PLATE 01 
13 250039-SD • 7J J'{- ( *ll) SIDE COVER COMPLETE 01 
14 250035 • 7J J'{ - SIDE COVER 01 
15 250036 1:: ::,; :; HINGE 01 

16 250037 1::"::.; f1 :?- :./ /M4 SCREW 01 
17 201191 IDJ.I'{ * SPRING 02 
18 240198 !fl. tT t:• ::.; PIN 01 
19 004535 .ti::?-:.//M3X4 SCREW 02 
20 007020A !fl.;?-:./ SCREW 02 

21 210025 ~IJJ.tl::l- CUSHION 02 
22 007020A !fl.;?-:./ SCREW 01 
23 004821 ~ 1IJ -}- '"/ 1- / M4 NUT 01 
24 250047 7' 7 7' '"/ 1- BRACKET 01 
25 007019A !fl.;?-:./ SCREW 02 

26 206023 :!& /'{ * FLAT SPRING 01 
27 007018A .ti::?-:.//M4X6 SCREW 02 
28 007089 1::" ;.;f'f :?- :./ /M4 X 5 SCREW 
29 250348 ~jf UNDER COVER 01 
30 250349 73' A 7' '"/ 1- GASKET 01 

31 007238 .tl::?-:./ SCREW 05 

0 

•l!E=~;'C:f-iiJ 
• xxxxxx (;tlf- YI~-'"/"C:T. 

elSE =Not for sale basically 
e XXX XXX is one of the gauge pans. 

54-S91i:O)Jf- Yl~- ·;~~-c;li(IU,ll.. "( ( t!tH'• Please confinn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. 
-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

./1 

I 
i 
j 

j 

I 
i 
I 
' 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r.W~Ml CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ftBg:tft:~ :g fJJ\ NAME QT. 

01 250532B91 77:.-'7$i!J ( *.ll ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
* 02 250501B91 77:.--7$ffi CRANKSHAFT 01 

03 252009-92 c ';/ ~-=· <*.ll ) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01 
04 007015 SJ! * :/ /M3.5 X 14 SCREW 04 
05 252008-92 7 7 / 7 <*.ll ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 01 

06 004534 ~ 1iJ /\: ;r,· Jv 1- / M 6 X 1 4 BOLT 0 1 
07 004545 .lt*://M3X4 SCREW 01 
08 206748 7 :r. Jv 1- FELT 01 
09 250525 ~iil'i~ ADJUSTING BAR Ol 
10 201074A ~v.It.J~ GUIDE 01 

11 004019 SJ! * :/ /M4.5 X 1 0 SCREW 01 
12 202286 /'{*'*~ SPRING WASHER 01 
13 206837 0 1) / 7' 0 RING 01 
14 250506 *rf-¥ JOINT 01 
15 004547 .lt*://M6X5 SCREW 03 

0 
16 004555 .lt*://M6X8 SCREW 01 
17 250508 - 91 fdl~ (7'·)1 Y.:~.) BUSHING 01 
18 004547 .lt*://M6X5 SCREW 02 
19 206837 0 1) / 7' 0 RING 0 l 
20 250543A91 fdl~ (7'·;.~ Y.:~.) BUSHING 01 

21 004547 .lt*://M6X5 SCREW 02 
22 250511-91 ;f-\"- Cf) GEAR (LOWER) 01 
23 004547 .lt*://M6X5 SCREW 04 
24 240490-2 7 1 ~ :.-- 7' .r{ 111 1- TIMING BELT 01 
25 250530-91 $Hi ~ ( 7' ';/ y .::1. ) BUSHING 01 

26 004555 .lt*://M6X8 SCREW 01 
27 004547 .lt*://M6X5 SCREW 01 
28 250514 .It.J~:f& SET PLATE 01 
29 007082 SJ!*://M4X8 SCREW 02 
30 250507 $Hi SHAFT 01 

31 250515A 70 - ') - MACHINE PULLEY 01 
32 004556 .lt*://M6X10 SCREW 01 
33 004541 .lt*://M6X8 SCREW 01 
34 240126 '*~ WASHER 01 
35 004500 SJ!*://M5Xl0 SCREW 01 

•* = li&::C::f~ uJ • xxxxxx li7'- y/{- ';1\:"t 0 

54-59:Q:O)Jf- :;,~- ';l a!ft 'UUiW t.., 'C < t:.ts ~ '• 

•* =Nol for sale basically e XXXXXX IS one of the gauge pans. 
Please confmn the correct part by lhc gauge pans hsts on pages 54-59. 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~ g :Bi ~ 

01 
*02 

03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 

* 09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

* 15 

0 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

250526C91 
250516C92 
007028 
004592 
007152 

007153 
007268 
250568 - 91 
250567 
253500 - 92 

253500 
007015A 
007021A 
253501A92 
253501A 

004534 
250524 
004514 
250569 
250529-91 

240091 
004547 
250521A 
004547 
250528-91 

240091A 
004555 
004547 
250566-UD 
004541 

004556 
004501 
204585 

•* = M(3i:1~ 1iJ e xxxxxx li.if- :/1{- ·:~<:"9. 

.:C - ~a/ (*H.) 

.:C - ~a/ 

.lJ!.t- ://M5 X 10 
ll:.t-://M6X12 
ll:.t-://M6X4 

ll:.t-://M6X6 
ll:.t-://M8X10 
7 7 /7 fill <*II.) 
77/7fdl 
O·:~F OJl) 

o ·:~ F 
.lJ!.t- :/ / M3.5 X 14 
.lJ!.t-:/ 
7 7 / 7 OJI) 
7 7 / 7 

1\ fll 1\ ;ff Jv 1- / M 6 x 1 4 
I~ 7 / A ry .:r. 1 l­
ll:.t-://M5X5 
$ill 
$81 §l: ( 7. ';/ y .:L ) 

;ff - Jv -"'< 7 IJ / 7· 
ll:.t-://M6X5 
¥-\7- (J:) 
ll:.t-://M6X5 
$81 §l: ( f ., ~ .:L ) 

;t" - )V -"'< 7 l) / 7• 
l1:-*://M6X8 
ll:.t-://M6X5 
" / F ;t- 1 - Jv 
ll:.t-://M6X8 

11::-t- ://M6 X 10 
.lJ!.t- ://M5 X 14 
~~ 

54-59 JiO)Jf- :.;, ~ - ':J il<:iUW L. -r < t: ~ ~ '• 
-11-

NAME 

MOTION ASSEMBLY 
MOTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 

CONNECTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 

BOLT 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
BUSHING 

BALL BEARING 
SCREW 
GEAR (UPPER) 
SCREW 
BUSHING 

BALL BEARING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

eli! =Nut for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

QT . 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
04 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 

Please con finn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~, 
23 . 

12 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~t$~fM NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. ~~~-9- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 251014 - 91 *• NEEDLE BAR 01 
02 206061 j-f-.!@4=- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 01 
03 005325 3f;?.:/ / C5x 1 0 SCREW 01 
04 206052 ~·IJ /IJ LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 01 
05 251010A .:X:.-'\=--l:!/1::"/ ECCENTRIC PIN 01 

06 240098 .;:.. - f-:' )).; ~ 7 I} / IJ' NEEDLE BEARING 01 
07 205097 Jm~ WASHER 01 
08 007041 Jlll;?.://M3X6 SCREW 01 

* 09 206063 PJ ~{ij GUIDE BLOCK 01 
10 206062 *I*lf&/it• GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 01 

11 007020A .'iJZ;?.:/ SCREW 01 
12 007021A 3f;?.:/ SCREW 01 
13 251009 7 ·;; 7- LATCH 01 
14 007021A 3¥-*~ SCREW 01 
15 251019 ,A;f,/;/ SPONGE 01 

0 
16 206524 1.1::;1~ OIL WICK RETAINER 01 
17 212186 *~ rm m OIL WICK 01 
18 XXX XXX i+il NEEDLE HOLDER 01 
19 xxxxxx jf NEEDLE 03 
20 004554 l.l::.t-://M3X3 SCREW 03 

21 251008 ~t * ~ J*J NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 01 
22 007031 3f;?.://M2.5X6 SCREW 01 
23 251007 7. 7 'r ·;; 1- BRACKET 01 
24 007019A 3¥.:?-:/ SCREW 02 
25 007082 3f;?.://M4X8 SCREW 01 

26 240123 ~jj ~ '2' A. CUSHION RUBBER 01 
27 xxxxxx ~t f& NEEDLE PLATE 01 
28 005373-HC Jlll;?. :/ / C4 X 8.7 SCREW 02 

•* = J!&:J'C::r-iiJ e xxxxxx 1;1:7'-Y,,_ ·;;-r:-t. 
elSE =Not lor sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

54-59 j;(O)'f- yt\- ':li&l!li{rl::J l., "( ( t:.t£ L '• Please con linn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. 
-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ 1ft: -9-

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

251517 - 91 
004539 
255501 - 92 
007015A 
004543 

306093 
005084 
205495 
251518 
205061 

240102 
202176 
206748 
204052A 
251519-92 

16 004500 
17 303067 
18 xxxxxx 
19 007017 
20 xxxxxx 
21 007031 

•~ = P.&%::f-nJ 
exxxxxx l:tlf- YI~-':J"C:T. 

.x. =f.-!!// o ·~ F UJl) 
.I.I:*://M5X6 
o.~ r· Cit) 
:lJZ.* ://M3.5 X 14 
.I.I:*://M4X4 

7 7 / 7 
1\jij * :/ /C5 X 5.5 
SJZ. fr ~::· / 
$dJ 
.I.!:;t~ 

m~ 

*~ iEB m 
7 :r. Jv r 
;t 1 Jv Y - Jv 
v /'\ - ( ~Jl) 

:lJZ.*://M5X10 /" * m ~ 
it §t (1~) 
:lJZ.*://M4X5 
jf§l: (iW) 

:lJZ.*://M2.5X6 

54-59J'!{O)Jf- yJ{- ·~~-rLYnW t... -r < f!.'i'5h 
-15-

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

NAME 

ECCENRTIC/CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SCREW 

CRANK 
SCREW 
PIN 
SHAFT 
RING 

WASHER 
OIL WICK 
FELT 
OIL SEAL 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 
SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 

SCREW 

·~ =Nol for sale bas1cally e XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge parts. 
Please confirm the correct pari by lhe gauge parts lists on pages 54-59. 

QT . 

01 
02 
01 
02 
01 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
03 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

WT562•542·021it~< ~-
All subclasses except the WT562•542·02 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO . 
NO. tm g 1lt -9' 

01 252004 
02 205061 
03 24 010 2 
04 004539 
05 252002A 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

252011 - 91 
252001 - 92 
007015A 
252000 - 92 
004539 

11 252010 
12 007011 
13 252034 
14 240062 
15 004805 

16 252006 
17 208028 
18 252003 
19 208029 
20 005084 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

004802 
XXX XXX 
252007-92 
004501 
303067 

26 007086 
27 007085 

•* = l!th'c:r-·nr 
• XXX XXX 1!7'- :;,,_ ';I'T:'t 0 

fib 
J.t_,l~ 

~~ 
J.t.t.~ / M5x6 
7 7 / 7 

.:r. .:f -l! :..- o ·;1 F (~Jl) 
0 ';/ ~-=· 0Jl) 
Sf!..t. ~ / M3.5 X 14 
.:r. .:f -e :..- OJl ) 
J.t.t.~ / M5X6 

""7 /;:(r'J.:r.1,.. 
3f..t.~ / M3X8 
t• :..-1-t.:t- ~ 

~~ 
'A1i! -t ·;.~ 1- /M5 

$dl 
~~ 
1iJ ~!i.J ~::· / 
tJ 7 -
'A1iJ .:i'- ~ /C5 X 5.5 

'A1i! -t ·;1 1- /M4 
Jll - ~~ -

)V - I~ - t; ( *.ll ) 
3f..t.~/M5X14 ;'{ * ~~ 
3¥.t.~/M4X7 
3f..t.~/M6X10 

54-59 _P:O)Jf- ;/ ~ ~ - ';I,J,{<;fi'(ri J! l,.. "C ( f!. t£ t '• 
-17-

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

SHAFT 
RING 
WASHER 
SCREW 
CRANK 

ECCENTRIC - CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 

BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

SHAFT 
WASHER 
BLOCK PIN 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

NUT 
LOOPER 
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

SCREW 
SCREW 

•* =Nol lor >ale baSI CUI II e XXXXXX 1s one of lhe.gauge pun> . 
Please confmn lhc corrccl pan by lhc gauge pam 11>1> on page> 54-59. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
01 
02 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

18 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ umu~ (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. l'lls'sTs 1ft IJ 

01 252500-91 
02 xxxxxx 
03 005590 
04 252502-91 
05 XXX XXX 

06 005590 
07 204129A 
08 004539 
09 204128A 
10 005382 

11 205857 
12 204439A 
13 005317 
14 252504 
15 004539 

16 252507 
17 007019 
18 206133 
19 252509 
20 252508 

21 007020A 
22 206128 
23 252519 
24 252520 
25 206562 

26 206125 
27 252521 
28 252522 
29 252523 - 91 
30 252516 

31 240125 
32 252525 
33 252543 
34 0045I4 
35 206120 

36 206119 
37 206563 
38 200098 
39 003044 
40 206123 

41 206566 
42 206565 
43 206564 
44 200098 
45 003044 

46 252526 
47 240122 
48 206366 
49 204585 
50 200555 

51 206569 
52 004546 
53 252527-91 

*54 252528 
*55 252529 

56 252530 
57 005437 
58 007031 
59 252510 
60 004539 

61 207358 
62 202175 
63 240119 
64 206571 
65 004539 

66 251520 
61 007019A 

em = W.6'.:~; 1iJ 

~ US 1) TiJ 
;J:. ~ 1) (:l:j 
f~N;f.:/ / C4 
i"J !lllJ i6 1) 11 
m !BIJ us IJ m 
f~N.;f. ://C4 
us 1

) f-' * ll-J 'ilth 
.tJ:;f.://M5X6 
r~Nt:;:., 
f~N.:t-://C5 

fcl ~~~ / us 1J Til ~ rAJ 
~ ~ 
llll;f.://C3X6 
~rAJ <t;> 
.tJ:;f.://M5X6 

* 1).1 ( t ;=. ) 
•IL ;f. :/ / M 4 X 8 
~~~ ~;j; 'J" / _i6 1) '{:; 
tJ ,, -
*tJ.J ( -f) 

'I ~ ;f, :; 
- r '" "' 7 1) / -
flJ ~~~ 
11~ -(1:: 
1) / 7 / ± ~ 1) 

7' 

- r '" "' 7 'J ;:.., 7· 
.X. .:f -1! / 
~~J rm ~~ 
.X. .:f -1! / :1: ti 
t.";:.,H.:t-://M3 

llll ,, * 
A ..-:: - -!}' -

-j- •:J 1-
.11.: ;f, :/ / M 5 X 5 
f~N.;f.://C5 

7' •:J y ~ 

Jl: J. tal 
ill! *·1i N / ill !llJJ us 1J 
W si:: 
!''\ f lJ -j- •:J 1- / c 5 

f'l: i•t t: / u: f:t(j ,, ;f, 
Q 1) / 7' 
~~~ ~ 
Jl: J. ~ 

51L fi 1::" / 
Jl: ;f. :/ / M 4 X 5 
7 7 / 7 
77/7*/.f>: 
77/71::"/ 

7 7 / 7 t: / 
1111 '* :; / c 3 X 5. 
'V· '* :; / M 2. 5 X 
fh 
Jl: '* :; /M5 X 6 

7 ::£. '" 1-m ilh *If 
A ..-:: - -!}' -
7' •:J y ~ 
II : ;f, :; / M 5 X 6 

7' 7 'r •:J 1-
Sf. ;f, :/ 

5 
6 

• XXXXXX (;t'/- :/r\-'Yi!T 0 

54-SH.iOJ'I-:; r : - '/:&<!f1{JjW 1..- -c < f!. <'5 ~ '• 

FEED MECHANISM [ 1) 

NAME 

MAIN FEED BAR 
MAIN FEED DOG 
SCREW 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SCRE W 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE 
WASHER 
SCREW 
GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 

GUIDE (LEFT ) 
SCREW 
OIL SHIELD 
COVER 
GUIDE ( LOWER ) 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BLOCK 
WASHER 
LINK/MAIN FEED 

NEEDLE BEARING 
ECCENTRIC 
REGULATOR 
ECCENTRIC RETAINER 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SPACER 
NUT 
SCREW 
SC R Ell 

BUSHING 
GUIDE BLOCK 
WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 

BUSHING 
RING 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK 
WASHER 
NUT 

PIN 
SPRING 
0 RING 
WA SHER 
RING 

PIN 
SCREW 
CRANK 
CRANK 
CRANK PIN 

CRANK PIN 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
SCREW 

OIL FELT 
0 I L II' I C K 
SPACER 
BUSHING 
SCREW 

BRACKET 
SCREW 

elSE =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX IS one of the gauge parts. 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 54-59. 
-19 -

QT. 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 I 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 2 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 

02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 5 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. o 

I 
' 

I 0 
.J 

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ mu~J [2) FEED MECHANISM [2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. f§Bg:{ft:-9- :g f1]\ NAME QT. 

01 252531 fll ~{ij BLOCK 01 
02 252532 fll ~{ij ~ 1*1 GUIDE/BLOCK 01 
03 252533 - 92 v J'{ - LEVER 0 1 
04 004531 1\ fll 1\ ;ff Jv ~ / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 0 1 
05 005316 l3tf1* ://C5 SCREW 01 

06 240271 7J 7 - COLLAR 01 
07 001998-2 Sf.*://C4X6 SCREW 02 
08 007066 J3tf1 * :/ /M4 SCREW 01 
09 252536 * y 1) J'{ * SPRING 01 
10 240129 Q I} / If 0 RING 01 

11 252539A91 7'7'r·:J~ BRACKET 01 
12 007019A Sf.*:/ SCREW 05 
13 240162 ti PLUG 01 
14 252664-91 v J'{- ( fJl ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 
15 252538 §~:f:& SCALE PLATE 01 

16 007021A Sf.*:/ SCREW 02 
17 240124 :A."'- -If- SPACER 02 
18 210171 :A. ~ •:J ,.:: - STOPPER 02 
19 002905 Sf.* ://C5 X 4.5 SCREW 02 
20 201185 ~~ WASHER 02 

21 210167 '/ 'V ~ THUMB NUT 01 
22 005486 f&f't* ://C5 SCREW 01 
23 211301 1Dl. J'{ * SPRING 01 

e !i! = ll!B't:f-liJ eli! =Not for sale bas1cally 
e xxxxxx li7'- :/1~- ·:~-r:v. • XXXXXX IS one of the gauge parts. 

54-59 JliOYf- :/1~- ':J~T!Ii(liW l... "C ( t.:~ L '• 
-21-

Please confl rrn the corrcct1>art by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. {ff! 6i,, :m -'.}-

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

258540-92 
004538 
204084-2 
258541 
254504 

240062 
004805 
258519-92 
004534 
240239 

11 007128 
12 2 58 52 0 
13 2 58 52 2 
14 2 0 21 7 5 
15 2 1 0 7 6 6 

16 2 0 4 0 9 1 
17 200983 
18 2 58 52 1 
19 2 0 2 1 7 4 
20 207925 

21 0 0 4 53 7 
22 2 58 54 7 
23 202176 
24 2 0 7 9 2 5 
25 0 0 4 53 7 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

* 33 
* 34 

35 

258524 
202175 
210766 
179160-05 
240039 

007056 
258525-91 
258526 - 91 
179129-05 
179130-05 

36 2 7 1 51 0 F 
37 0 0 4 51 5 
38 2 7 1 511 
39 0 0 7 0 3 9 
40 0 0 7 0 3 3 

41 2 58 53 5 
42 X X X X X X 
43 0 0 4 52 4 
44 2 58 55 2 
45 0 0 7 0 1 9 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

258523 
202175 
210766 
179160-05 
240039 

51 0 0 7 0 56 
52 2 58 52 9 
53 2 58 55 0 
54 2 58 53 1 
55 2 58 55 3 

56 2 58 53 0 

•* = JII(:J'C;r;OJ e xxxxxx li ?'- s; , ~ - '/ <!T. 

.:t..:f--1!/ 

.ll::.;f-y / M4X6 
.::.. - F Jv --;: 7 •J :...- 7· 
o '"/ F 
I:::" :...-N;t.y / M5 

m~ ft: 
1\fiJ -J- ·:t ~ / M5 
7 7 / 7 
1\ f1J :;\ ;f-f '"' ~ / M 6 x 1 4 
tJ 7 -

.ll::.;t.Y/M6x4 
77:...-7Wl 
l) / 7 
~ i1:b *1l 
.Lt. 1::" / 

~~ 
.ll::.;lfpU 
SJ11'T 1::· :...­
~ i1:b *1! 
7 .:r. '"' ~ 
.Lt;t,y/M4x5 
Sfi'TI:::"/ 
~ ffiJ *1l 
7 .:r. Jv ~ 
.Lt;f- Y/M4 X 5 

1) / 7 
re i1:b *H 
.Lt. I:"/ 
7 •y y .:L 

gE~ 

1\fiJ * Y/M5 X 13 
J: ili tJ "EI' •w c m ) 
J:ilit)"EJ'~ 
~1;/;J 

7 .:r. '"' ~ 
J:ilitJ±f:l 
1\ f1J 1\ ;f;' Jv ~ / M 6 x 1 4 
tJ ,, -
Jlll;f- y/M2.5 X 6 
SJZ 1]\ ;t, y / M 2 . 5 X 8 

::t 1 ,~; :.-- - '"' 
J:~t) (j 
1\ f1J 1\ ;f;' '"' ~ / M 4 x 1 o 
J: ~ 1) f:l ~ 1;/;J 
Sf;f-y/M4 x 8 

1) / 7 
~ illdJl 
.Lt. 1:::" / 
7'7':/.:~. 
@ft: 

; \ fiJ * y / M 5 X 1 3 
7'7fr·y~ 
;z ~ ·y '~ -

a: ~fi ,, * 
fJ~ fll'i -j- •y ~ 

1J~ uTi * y 

TOP FEED MECHANISM ( 1) 

NAME 

ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
CRANK 
BOLT 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
LINK 
OIL WICK 
PIN 

WASHER 
RING 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
FELT 

SCREW 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
FELT 
SCREW 

LINK 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
BUSHING 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY/TOP FEED BAR 
SHAFT/TOP FEED BAR 
GUIDE 
OIL FELT 

BASE/TOP FEED 
BOLT 
COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

OIL SEAL 
TOP FEED DOG 
BOLT 
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 
SCREW 

LINK 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
BUSHING 
WASHER 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
STOPPER 
SPRING 
NUT 

SCREW 

•* =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 
Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge parts lists on pages 54-59. 

QT. 

0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
02 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
01 
02 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
04 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 
01 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
02 

0 1 
0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 

54-59 JiOJ?'- s./ 1 ~ - '/~<!hltiW l., -r < t!.ts L ' • 
-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~ L) ~,. [2) TOP FEED MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£:(if¥} :g f,J\ NAME QT. 

01 258500 - 92 .x..:f--lz/ ECCENTRIC 01 
02 004555 li:-*://M6x8 SCREW 02 
03 004547 li:-*://M6X5 SCREW 02 
04 240236 - 2 ..=.. - F Jv ......: 7 1J / 7· NEEDLE BEARING 01 
05 256501 0 ';/ J·:' CONNECTION 01 

06 256502 7J 7 - COLLAR 01 
01 004547 li:-*:/ / M6X5 SCREW 02 
08 258534 - 92 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 
09 004533 A 1i1 1\ ;t-· Jv r BOLT 01 
10 254504 t• :;.t{'f* :/ / M5 SCREW 01 

11 240062 !Mii WASHER 01 
12 004805 A 1il -;- ·:~ r / M5 NUT 01 
13 208235 !Mii WASHER 01 
14 258502 *ill SHAFT 01 
15 202176 *~ iW *11: OIL WICK 01 

16 207358 7 .X. )(I " OIL FELT 04 
17 202577 li:J~~ RING 01 

0 18 240110 ti PLUG 01 
19 208235 JM~ WASHER 01 
20 276504A91 7 7 / 7 O.fi) CRANK ASSEMBLY 01 

* 21 276505 77/7:<$:{.<$: CRANK 01 
22 004533 A 1il 1\ ;t-· Jv r BOLT 01 

* 23 276506A }i'j ~fi] BLOCK 01 
24 276509 1) / 7 LINK 01 
25 276513-92 v '"- LEVER 01 

26 004535 li:-*://M3X4 SCREW 01 
27 276508 1il ~fi] BLOCK 01 
28 276507A SJ?- 1=f 1::· / PIN 01 
29 201629 li:J~~ RING 01 
30 004543 li:-*://M4X4 SCREW 02 

31 276510 1::" / PIN 01 
32 276511-92 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 
33 004533 A 1il 1\ ;t-· Jv r BOLT 01 
34 004543 li:-*://M4X4 SCREW 02 
35 240308 7J 7 - COLLAR 02 

36 004543 li:-*://M4X4 SCREW 04 
37 258514-92 v '"- LEVER 01 
38 004534 A 1il 1\ ;f-' )V " / M 6 X 14 BOLT 01 
39 258508 *Ill SHAFT 01 
40 202175 *~ iiti m OIL WICK 01 

41 206748 7 .x. Jv r FELT 04 
42 240110 ti PLUG 01 
43 258515 1) / 7 LINK 01 
44 258546 "J '"it t• / PIN 02 
45 202176 *~ nu m OIL WICK 02 

46 207925 7 .X. )(I " FELT 08 
47 004543 li:-*://M4X4 SCREW 04 
48 258503-9S 7'77"·:~" ( ~.fi ) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
49 258505 0 1) / 7' 0 RING 01 
50 004523 A 1il 1\ ;f-' Jll " / M 6 X 3 5 BOLT 06 

51 258506-SD 7J '" - COVER 01 
52 258507 0 IJ / 7'' 0 RING 01 
53 007020A SJ!-*:/ SCREW 01 
54 209084 :1: PLUG 01 

•!:!! "I~i:.."~~~ · .. r 
• XXX XXX (;tlf- yr\ - ':11:'9 • 

54-59TIOJJf- Yl ~- 'Y~<:Ii(liW L.. -c ( t.:~ L '• 

•!:!! "Not for sale basically 
• XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please confirm the correcl pari by the gauge parts lists on pages 54-59. 
-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~ ~ mua [3J TOP FEED MECHANISM (3) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. $£:1:-t3- ~ ftJ\ NAME QT. 

01 258542 lllltm:f& ADJUSTING PLATE 0 1 
02 004022 .SJl.:t.://M6X 1 0 SCREW 02 
03 252658 .A 1- •:J /{ - STOPPER 02 
04 303448 ~i: WASHER 02 
05 007018 .SJl.:t.://M4X6 SCREW 02 

06 258513 illltm1f ADJUSTING BAR 01 
07 240511 EE$r\;t. SPRING 01 
08 200555 .tJ:;t~ RING 01 
09 272539A 3t f't t• / PIN 01 
10 210930 .on/"{ * SPRING WASHER 02 

11 258543 v /"{ - LEVER 01 
12 004821 :A ftJ -J- ·:~ 1- / M 4 NUT 01 
13 007303 3t f-t * :; SCREW 01 
14 258544 1) / -7 LINK 01 
15 007130 S¥ Jj\ * :; / M 4 X 7 SCREW 02 

16 2765148 v /"{-fib LEVER-SHAFT 01 
17 201022 0 1) / -7. 0 RING 01 
18 276515 7 •;J 7- LATCH 01 
19 258509 ~I~ IJ / "{ -* SPRING 01 
20 240296 7J 7 - COLLAR 01 

21 004521 .t.l:.:t.:/ / M6X 1 0 SCREW 01 

ell< = JVJH-.: :::r~"iil ell< =Not for sale bas1cally 
e XXX XXX It 7'- :; ' ~- ':J <:"'9. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

54-59 :iii(/) 7'- :; ,~- ·:~ ~<:!iliil{l t... -c < t:. a ~ '• 
-27-

Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

28 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t!J3 I ~t~ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PAin NO. 
NO. =:mg:ffl:t} ~ ~j\ NAME QT . 

01 253039 BniM~ STUD 01 
02 253051 lPal M -t ·:~ 1- NUT 01 
03 240512 l.f *Iii ,~ * SPRING 01 
04 253041 tiP .:r. • tl2 .f. PRESSER BAR CLAMP 01 
05 007021 3f.;i:/ / M4 x 1 2 SCREW 01 

06 253040 f!p.:r.:ft$ PRESSER BAR 01 
07 253018 ntJ ~~ ?- OIL GUARD 01 
08 253059 7-r'./tf - tf - F FINGER GUARD 01 
09 240474 1.1[~ WASHER 01 
10 007010 3¥* :/ / M3 6 SCREW 01 

11 xxxxxx tlfl .:r. OJ!) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 01 
12 253043 - 91 ~pg ( *Jl) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 
13 007023 3f.*:/ / M4 X 1 6 SCREW 02 
14 253044 1) './ 7 LINK 01 
15 204115 1.1[~ WASHER 01 

16 007017 3f.;i:/ / M4 X 5 SCREW 01 
17 005386 fJtN;t- :/ / C7 SCREW 01 
18 253048 - 91 VI~ - .w LEVER - SHAFT 01 
19 253038 7'7?-·:J 1- BRACKET 01 
20 007020 3f.;i://M4x 1 0 SCREW 02 

21 253045 *11 =f. CONNECTOR 01 
22 007021 3f.*://M4X 1 2 SCREW 02 
23 206225 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
24 005084 1\jlj ;(- :/ /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
25 253046 *ill SHAFT 01 

26 240165 Q 1) './ If 0 RING 01 
27 207868 7 7 './ 7 ( J::. ) CRANK 01 
28 005187 3f.;i://C5X14 SCREW 01 
29 206156 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
30 005084 1\}Ij ;(- :/ /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 02 

31 253047 *jjt *HI I~~* SPRING 01 
32 253027 1) './ 7 LINK 01 
33 005184 fJtN *:; /C5 SCREW 02 
34 253050 77'./7 Cf) CRANK 01 
35 002022-4 1\jlj * ://C10 X 9 SCREW 01 

36 253013 .w SHAFT 01 
37 253014 VI~- LEVER 01 
38 007034 3f.;i://M5X 1 0 SCREW 01 
39 253015 7.7-'r·:J 1- BRACKET 01 
40 007019A 3f.;i:/ SCREW 02 

41 004805 1\}lj -t ·:~ 1- /M5 NUT 01 
42 004581 1\jlj ;(- :/ /M5 X 20 SCREW 01 

•* = 1~:1~=1'~ 1oJ •* =Not for sale basically 
• xxxxxx li?'- yi ~- ·:J-r:"t. • XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

54-59 JlO)?'- yl{- '/ J.! "t'!i(lilli L. "t ( f!.~ L '• 
-29-

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts hsts on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT562 Series 

0 

0 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



frfi ~ fJi ~ ~~- SPREADER MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. :00£1ft:~ ~ fiF NAME QT. 

01 254524 - 91 .I. =f -{! / 0 •:J ,.:" ( *ll ) ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 254527 o ·:~ F ROD 01 
03 254525 - 92 x.;f-t!/ ECCENTRIC 01 
04 004514 .tJ::.t://M5X5 SCREW 02 
05 206173 l3t f1 \:" / PIN 01 

06 204520 111f~ WASHER 01 
07 003018 1\ 1fJ 7 ·:~ 1- / c 9 NUT 01 
08 254528 - 92 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 
09 004534 1\ 1fJ 1\: ;ff Jv 1- / M 6 X 14 BOLT 01 
10 240308 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 

11 004543 .tJ::.t://M4X4 SCREW 02 
12 254523 "" SHAFT 01 
13 254506 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 
14 004547 .tJ::.t :// M6X5 SCREW 02 
15 254507 ~!i] BLOCK 01 

0 
16 254518A 77:.t7fi!J CRANKSHAFT 01 
17 207925 7 :r. Jv 1- FELT 02 
18 202176 *~nom OIL WICK 01 
19 233020 Q IJ / 7' 0 RING 01 
20 212039 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 

21 001227 SJZ.t ://C3 X 3 . 7 SCREW 02 
22 254516-92 v .J"{ - ( *ll ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 
23 007020 SJZ.t://M4 X 1 0 SCREW 01 
24 007022 SJZ.t:/ / M4X 14 SCREW 01 
25 xxxxxx ~ 7" v •:J , . - SPREADER 01 

•*=~:Yt:f-iiJ •* =Not for sale basically 
• xxxxxx l;t'f- '/I~- ':1-r?"t. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans . 

54-591£0)/f- '/ ~~- ·:~~-r:llrtW L "t" < ff.~ h 
-31-

Please confinn the correct pan by the gauge pans lislli on pag.,; 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 ;f,;ft .1:~ I) : 1lll ~over lhrcad WT542 Series 3-Nccdlc Wuhoul lop 

J:h1i I) : f.j I) 
3 ;f,;ft over lhrcad WT562 Series 3-1\ccdlc w ,lh lop c 

29 

~l 
0 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*' ID!I rmttl THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tlB ~ 1H= -9- ~ f1F NAME QT. 

01 254008 *:iti THREAD GUIDE 0 1 
02 007019A SJZ.;?,:/ SCREW 02 
03 192120 ;'{ 1 7" PIPE 
04 206115 * Jll 7. - HOLDER 
05 303448 mfii WASHER 0 1 

06 007018A .Lt*:/ / M4X6 SCREW 0 1 
07 254003B92 'J7/'J CRANK 01 

* 08 254003B91 'J7/'J CRANK 0 1 
09 004531 h Pl 1\. ;f." Jll 1- / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 0 1 
10 202868 mfii WASHER 01 

11 254000 - 91 v r\ - LEVER 01 
12 254022 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
13 002133 - 1 SJZ.;?, :/ / C5 X 12.5 SCREW 01 
14 254023C9U 7 / ~ 3 / ( *Jl ) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 
15 254023E9U 7 / ~ 3 / O.ll) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 

16 254019 7. ? 'r "J 1- BRACKET 01 
17 254021 * ~i!! j THREAD RELEASER 01 
18 254010A9U *~-1- ( ~Jl ) ( 5m) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
19 254010B9U *i2l-1- (fJl) ( cp) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
20 254010C9U *00-1- (fJl) ( ~ij ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

21 254020 *:ili THREAD GUIDE 
22 206203 *itt THREAD GUIDE 
23 306301 iJI ~ •J ~~ * SPRING 01 
24 005447 mN* :;/c5 SCREW 01 
25 206202 ?,..-{--+}-- TENSION POST COLLAR 

26 007019A SJZ.;?-:/ SCREW 02 
27 001817-2A 00-1-:1* SCREW STUD 01 
28 210319 00-1-.llll TENSION DISC 02 
29 208450-UA 9l:.llll CUP 01 
30 201037 ff ~ ;'\' * ( 5m) SPRING (HEAVY) 01 

31 208448 7 'T :z. ·:; 1- SPRING BUSHING 01 
32 208447-UA WI! -1- 7 ':1 1- POST NUT 01 
33 201086 ff ~I~* ( cp) SPRING (MEDIUM) 01 
34 201068 ff ~ ~~ * ( ~ij ) SPRING (LIGHT) 01 
35 254023B9U 7 / ~ 3 / 011.) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 

36 254023D9U 7 / ~ 3 / ( *ll ) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 

•* = J!/'i·J'C::f; oiJ e xxxxxx li If-:;~''- ·;rr-t. 
•* =Not lor sale basocally 
e XXXXXX os one of the gauge pans. 

54-59 'fi. 0) If-:;/''- ·:1 .&-rlofnU.! L, -c < t:. tJ ~ '• 
-33-

Please confirm the correct pan b} the gauge pans hsts on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~* ·filii ~ *mltM NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ::m~~-9- :g f1I; NAME QT. 

01 253505A *'*I 1) THREAD TAKE UP 01 
02 007019A .lJ!.:t-:/ SCREW 02 
03 303448 '*~ WASHER 02 
04 253504 - 92 v '" - LEVER 01 

* 05 253504 v '" - * 1* LEVER 01 

06 004501 .lJ! ;t. :/ /M5 X 1 4 SCREW 01 
07 303067 '" '* ~ ~ SPRING WASHER 01 
08 205061 li:Jl~ RING 01 
09 204754A tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
10 002193 1\~ ;t. :/ /C5 X 8.5 SCREW 01 

11 001457 .tl: .:t. :/ /C5 X 4 SCREW 01 
12 253503 .w SHAFT 01 
13 004527 .lJ!.:?-://M4X8 SCREW 01 
14 201252 '" '* '* ~ SPRING WASHER 01 
15 204107 '*~ WASHER 01 

16 253507 *-:lri THREAD GUIDE 01 
17 007009 .lJ!.:t-://M3X4 SCREW 01 
18 253508A fr-lri THREAD GUIDE 01 
19 007077 ffil.:t-://M4X7 SCREW 01 
20 253509A *~ THREAD SUPPORT 01 

21 007008 .lJ!.t://M3X5 SCREW 01 
22 240474 '*~ WASHER 01 
23 253594 *-ml-=fi:i' THREAD GUIDE 01 
24 007143 .lJ! .t :/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
25 2535848 *~1*1 THREAD GUIDE 01 

26 W09070-2 f&ft .:t. :/ /W5 SCREW 01 
27 253517 iml .:r '" '* SPRING 01 
28 253593 I j \ imJ -=f ffil TENSION DISC 01 
29 253544 *iii THREAD GUIDE 01 
30 007019A .lJ!.:t.:/ SCREW 01 

31 303448 '*~ WASHER 01 
32 253545 * Jll .y· - HOLDER 01 
33 234521 *iii THREAD GUIDE 
34 004535 .tl:.:t-://M3X4 SCREW 
35 007010 .lJ!.:t-://M3X6 SCREW 02 

36 253506 **' 1) THREAD TAKEUP 01 
37 007019A .lJ!.t:/ SCREW 01 
38 253514 *-:lri THREAD GUIDE 01 
39 007019 .lJ!.:?-://M4X8 SCREW 02 
40 253515 *iii THREAD GUIDE 01 

41 007019A .lJ!.t:/ SCREW 01 
42 253548 *~1*1 THREAD GUIDE 01 
43 007019 .lJ!.:t-://M4X8 SCREW 02 
44 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
45 253547 *iii THREAD GUIDE 01 

46 137108 Bnl-=fffil TENSION DISC 02 
47 137109 EE *fii I " '* SPRING 01 
48 005387 f&ft .t :/ /C3 SCREW 01 
49 253511 *iii THREAD GUIDE 01 
50 004554 .tl:.:t-://M3X3 SCREW 01 

•!SE=!Li3'C:f-PJ e xxxxxx li 7'- :h ~ - ·:r-c'"t. 
54-S91iOJ?'- Y ~~- 'J~"t'i!iW L:t' < t.:a: ~ '• 

e!S! =Nol for sale bas1cally 
e XX XXX X 1s one of lhe gauge pans. 

Please confirm lhe correcl pan by I he gauge pans hsiS on pages 54-59. 
-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

_)~ 
~ 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""f*'~~ ~ ~t~ LOOPER THREAD HANDING 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. =M~:flt-9- ~ ~ NAME QT . 

01 253608 - 91 '"f * ~ 1) THREAD TAKE UP 0 1 
02 004514 .L!:.;T-~ / M5X5 SCREW 02 
03 253611 7' 7 Jr •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
04 007043 .Dll;T-~ / M4X8 SCREW 02 
05 253533A If- :ill THREAD GUIDE 02 

06 007031 3:jZ-*' ~ /M2.5 X 6 SCREW 02 
07 210585 li~ WASHER 02 
08 210353 /f-it! THREAD GUIDE 01 
09 002921 3f.;T-~ / C3X4 SCREW 01 
10 306328 [fAFt-. TENSION POST 01 

11 137108 ~ ~.on TENSION DISC 02 
12 211388 EE *tfi '" * SPRING 01 
13 005526 11.7 ·:~ 1- /C4 NUT 01 
14 253612 7'77" •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
15 253613 tf-§t THREAD SUPPORT 01 

16 004554 .LI:.-*~ / M3X3 SCREW 01 
17 253524 7' 7 Jr ':I 1- BRACKET 01 
18 210955A li~ WASHER 01 
19 007023A 3f.-*~/M4Xl6 SCREW 02 
20 253525 *ill SHAFT 01 

21 004554 .LI:.-*~/M3x3 SCREW 01 
22 303865 0 1) / 7'' 0 RING 01 
23 240115 EE *tfi '" -* SPRING 01 
24 200555 .rJ:.j~ RING 01 
25 253526 *ill SHAFT 01 

26 004554 .LI:.-*~ / M3 x 3 SCREW 01 
21 303865 0 1) / 7' 0 RING 01 
28 200555 .rJ:.j~ RING 01 
29 253614 *~1*1 THREAD GUIDE 01 
30 004325 1\ fl:l ;ff )V 1- / M 4 X 6 BOLT 01 

31 303448 li~ WASHER 01 
32 253527 .A I- •:J ,.:: - STOPPER 01 

0 33 253528 t'R *HI I'" -* SPRING 01 
34 007087 )gt{'f-* ~ /M3 SCREW 01 
35 253536 If-:@ THREAD GUIDE 01 

36 007018A .rJ:.;t-~/M4X6 SCREW 01 
37 253615 If-:@ THREAD GUIDE 01 

•* =l!lH'HiiJ •* =Not fur sale bastcally 
• xxxxxx l;t'f- :_;,{- ·:~-c:-t. • XX XX XX tS one of the gauge parts. 

s4-s9:il£o)'f-:;, ~- ·:~~-c:!illiwL.."t' < t.:a~·. 
-37-

Please conftnn the correct part by the gauge pam hst' on page' 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~mmttM (1J LUBRICATION MECHANISM ( 1 J 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $56i!f~ ~ ffF NAME QT. 

01 255129 - 91 nilfte1t~ OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
02 303335 '*s?i WASHER 01 
03 004518 1\ fll 1\:: ;f.' Jv 1- / M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 01 
04 204196 ·~=f. NIPPLE 01 
05 240533 1- .::a. - 7" TUBE 01 

06 202199 7 7 "/ 7' CLAMP 02 
07 255135-91 I~ .-{ 7' PIPE 01 
08 255037 m=f.*:; JOINT SCREW 01 
09 255132-91 Plltn:IJ~ OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
10 007017 3JZ-*://M4X5 SCREW 02 

11 240144 1- .::a. - 7" TUBE 01 
12 255137 7 7 "/ 7' CLAMP 02 
13 200136 *~=f. JOINT 01 
14 200152 m=f.*:; JOINT SCREW 01 
15 255112 n:IJ§t-7 OIL RELEASE PLUG 01 

16 007019A SJZ-*:/ SCREW 01 
17 213508 Ar{--f)-- SPACER 01 
18 255097-91 Plltn:IJ~ OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
19 004821 1\fll 7- ·;~ 1- /M4 NUT 01 
20 240334 7-..::a.-7" TUBE 01 

21 202199 7 7 "/ 7' CLAMP 02 
22 255111 I~ .-{ 7' PIPE 01 
23 004535 .lt-*://M3X4 SCREW 01 
24 240486 1- .::a. - 7" TUBE 01 
25 202199 7 7 "/ 7' CLAMP 02 

26 255119 7 x. Jv 1- FELT 01 
27 255124 7 ';/ 1- LATCH 01 
28 007143 3JZ-* :/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
29 255125 7 x. Jv 1- FELT 01 
30 202175 *~nil m OIL WICK 01 

eli! = 1!/ii:i'FF iiJ e!Sf =Not for sale basically 
• XXXXXX (;I: If- ;) I~- ':J <?1' 0 e XXX XXX is one of the gauge parts . 

54-59ll{OJ7'- ;;,~- ·:J~<:OfiR! L "C < tf. ts ~ '• 
-39-

Please confirm lhe correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~~m~U4 (2J LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm~:ffl:-1§} ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 255035 - 91 /{ 1 7° PIPE 01 
02 255037 *1!-=f..:t-:J JOINT SCREW 01 
03 240135 7- :J. - 7' TUBE 01 
04 200136 *Mi .:f. JOINT 02 
05 202199 IJ 7 / 7° CLAMP 02 

06 200152 *Mi .:f. * :; JOINT SCREW 02 
07 255003A *~ iJiJ /{ 1 7. OIL PIPE 01 
08 240136 7 ~ Jll 1- FELT 01 
09 210766 .tl: to / PIN 01 
10 004514 .tl:;?- :) / M5 5 SCREW 01 

11 255021 7 ~ Jll 1- FELT 0 1 
12 255005 7 •:J 7- LATCH 01 
13 007018A .tl:;?- :) / M4 6 SCREW 01 
14 240143 7- :J. - 7' TUBE 01 
15 255039 /{ 1 7 PIPE 01 

16 240144 7- .:z. - 7' TUBE 01 
17 255038 *Ni.:f. JOINT 01 
18 240145 7- :J. - 7' TUBE 01 
19 202199 IJ 7 / 7° CLAMP 02 
20 255010 - 91 111titBW OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 

21 007018A .ti:;?-://M4X6 SCREW 01 
22 255123 *Mi .:f. JOINT 01 
23 200152 *f!.:f-.;1-y JOINT SCREW 01 
24 205113A *~ iJiJ /{ 1 7. OIL TUBE 01 
25 202199 IJ 7 / 7° CLAMP 02 

•* = J~:>'c::f~liJ e xxxxxx 1:1:7'- :;"- ·:~-r-t o 

eli! =Not for >ale bastc~ll\ 
e XXXXXX ts one of lltc.g"uge pan >. 

54-59 tJ:O)"f- :_;,~- "J J -rbl!iU! t., "t < t:.~ ~ '• Please conlmn the correct pan by the gauge 1mns lt>t> on pages 5~-59. 

-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

0 

-42-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~;mmHl (3J LUBRICATION MECHANISM (3] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~£1ft:-!§} ~ ffF NAME QT. 

01 255000 - 92 :t 1 }).1 ;{ / OIL RESERVOIR 01 
*02 005138B .lJ!..t~/H11 X 12 SCREW 01 

03 202287A ti'A'T"/" GASKET 01 
04 255001 0 1) / 7' 0 RING 01 
05 004504 .lJ!..t ~/M8 X 20 SCREW 05 

06 255091 - 91 ;r, ;..; 7· OJl) PUMP ASSEMBLY 01 
* 07 255092 ;f- / 7" * f* PUMP BODY 01 
* 08 255023 ;f- / 7" * f* PUMP BODY 01 

09 255024 $dJ SHAFT 01 
10 255025 0 - 7 - ROTOR 01 

11 255026 0 - 7 - ROTOR 01 
12 255027 0 - 7 - ROTOR 02 
13 255028 tJ ;'{ - COVER 01 
14 007026 .lJ!. .t ~ / M4 X 25 SCREW 02 
15 007105 .lJ!. .t ~ / M4 X 40 SCREW 02 

* 16 255033 7' 7 'T ., " BRACKET 01 
17 255019 ry;t-.t..;t-1-Jv WORM WHEEL 01 
18 004514 li:-*~/M5X5 SCREW 02 
19 004531 A flJ 'A ¥ })/ " / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 02 
20 255093 *t! .:f. * ~ JOINT SCREW 02 

21 210200 7' 7 'T •:J 1- / 7 -t Jv 7 - BRACKET /0 IL FILTER 01 
22 206233 .:r.v;C/1- OIL FILTER 01 
23 206431 0 1) / 7' 0 RING 01 
24 210201-SD 7-tJv7-jl OIL FILTER CAP 01 
25 007021A .lJ!..t~ SCREW 03 

26 9A3002 7 -t Jv 7 - ~ - Jv FILTER SEAL 01 

eli< =JIIH'c::f-i>1 eli< =Not lor sale baSically 
• xxxxxx (;t?'- :/1~- '1\!'9 0 e XXXXXX IS one of the gauge pans . 

54-59 AOJ7'-;; ~~- 'YW-r!i11riMH .. :·c < t;t: ~ '• 
-43-

Please con finn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~ 
~ I 

0 

44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HR ~ill HR DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . tt~56*~ ;g ffJ\ NAME QT. 

01 207065-9U ~ ') :J / 7 /7 (_.t) *!I. SILl. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 01 
*02 207066-UD ~ ') :J / 7 / 7 ( J:) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 01 

03 207067-UD ji CAP 01 
04 206781 A 7" 1) / 7' t " / PIN 02 
05 005053 3JZ * :/ / C4 X 4.8 SCREW 02 

06 207068 7 .X. J)/ 1- FELT 01 
07 255015 ~ ') :J / 7 / 7 < r > SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 01 
08 004210 ll:.t:/ SCREW 01 
09 255016 )i CAP 01 
10 255013 &+ tfi tn ~ (""f) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 01 

11 007010 3JZ.t://M3X6 SCREW 02 
12 255014 7 .x. Jv 1- FELT 01 
13 210766 ll: t" / PIN 01 
14 240117 7- .:L - 7' TUBE 01 
15 200155 7 7 / 7" TUBE CLAMP 0 1 

16 202175 *~ iEB m OIL WICK 01 
17 206115 :t-Jv7'- HOLDER 01 
18 007017A 3JZ.t://4X5 SCREW 01 

•* = J!&;'C::f- iiJ elSE =Not for sale basically 
e xxxxxx (;1:-'f- :J , ~ -·;rr:"t. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

54-59 j'{O)-'f- :/ ~ ~ - ·:;~ "t'lit'6W L, "C < t.: 2: L '• Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. 
-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJ~Ht~t/m~ INSTALLATION PARTS 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . RBffbiit.fj ~ :f1J\ NAME QT . 

01 009048 IHi -* :; < -tz ·:~ r ) SCREW(SET) 01 
02 206336 ~ it ffl -}- ':I 1- NUT 04 
03 004512 .lJZ-* :/ /M8 X 55 SCREW 04 
04 206337 ~~ WASHER 12 
05 205764 ~jj~=f}.,. CUSHION RUBBER 04 

06 205765 717- LINER 04 
07 205467 _Ar{ - -1}-- SPACER 04 08 000272 .:f.- v/7-/6MM ALLEN KEY/6MM 01 
09 259000 iif'ti:J' REST BOARD 02 
10 007093 t• /f't-* ://M5 SCREW 04 

11 206338 7·:~~:~/::J'J.,. CUSHION RUBBER 04 
12 206329 jjt ~ I*J TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 01 
13 007027 .lJZ-*://M5X8 SCREW 02 

•* = JI&3'C::f-i1J e xxxxxx !;tlf- './1{- ':J-r!T. 
54-59 J:iO)Jf- './1~- ·:J~-r!li{JiW L. -c < t.:.ts h 

-47-

ell< =Not for sale bastcally 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge pans hsts on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1----t 6 

6 1-------, 

0 

'* ~ @® 

48 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*-'-.b. .lLCJ THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO . 
NO . tm~:fiY~ ~ :J1J; NAME QT . 

000486A9S *"if.. UJl) (5 *li) THREAD STAND ASS. (5 - SPOOLS) 01 
000486B9S *li UJl) (4 *li) THREAD STAND ASS. (4 - SPOOLS) 0 1 
000486C9S *"if.. OJl) (3*li) THREAD STAND ASS . (3 - SPOOLS) 0 1 

01 000503 - SA .A~/ 1-=':f$ (""f) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 01 01 0 1 
02 000509 Rtf~ WASHER 02 02 02 

03 004835 t\ :1iJ 7 ·:~ 1- NUT 01 01 01 
04 000505-SA 7' 7 7" •:J 1- (3*li) BRACKET 0 1 0 1 
05 000505ASA 7' 7 7" •:J 1- (2*li) BRACKET 02 01 
06 000380A *li:f$ SPOOL PIN 03 04 05 
07 201252 r~;t-mf~ SPRING WASHER 03 04 05 

08 004803 t\ :1iJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M4 NUT 03 04 05 
09 000381-SA §tllll SPOOL TRAY 03 04 05 
10 000507 r'Jv~:r CUSHION 03 04 05 
11 000382-SA .:J..vll:JI SPOOL RETAINING FIN 03 04 05 
12 007102 t\:fiJ ;t- :/ /M6 X 32 SCREW 01 02 02 

13 000512 Rtf~ WASHER 01 02 02 
14 004022 SJ!..t- ://M6 X 10 SCREW 01 02 02 
15 000502-SA .A~/J-:':j$ (_t) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 01 01 01 
16 000504-SA :/::r-1/l- JOINT 01 01 01 
17 004021 SJ!.;t- ://M5 X 16 SCREW 02 02 02 

18 004805 t\ :1iJ 7 ·:~ 1- / M 5 NUT 02 02 02 
19 000383-SA 7' 7 7" ';/ 1- BRACKET 01 01 01 
20 000384 *l!!•JJ1! THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 01 01 01 
21 004014 If!. .t- :/ /M4 X 25 SCREW 01 01 01 
22 004803 t\:fiJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M4 NUT 01 01 01 

23 000233-SA * Jv ~· - HOLDER 01 01 01 
24 004012 SJ!..:t- :/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 02 02 02 
25 004803 t\ :1iJ 7 ·:~ 1- / M 4 NUT 02 02 02 
26 000293A *l!!:f* (5*li) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 01 
27 000293B *l!!• (4*li) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 01 

28 000293C *:i!t• (3*li) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 01 
29 004012 If!. ;t- :/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 01 01 01 
30 004803 t\:fiJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M4 NUT 01 01 01 
31 000527-SA 7' 7 7" ") 1- (3*li) BRACKET 01 01 
32 000527ASA 7' 7 7" ") 1- (2 *li) BRACKET 02 01 

33 000506 *EI~ THREAD EYELET 03 04 05 
34 004117 SJ!..:t- ://M5 SCREW 01 02 02 
35 004805 t\ :1iJ 7 ·:~ 1- / M 5 NUT 01 02 02 
36 000386 -t- -\' •:J 7. ROD CAP 01 01 01 

• * = W.<?'C;r- iiJ e li! =Nul lor >ale ba>tcall) 
e xxxxxx l"i'i- :;,~- ·;rr:-r. e XXXXXX ts one ul lhe gauge pans. 

54-59j;iO)Jf- :)1~- ';/~{"('61\'12 1... "( ( t!.t!E L '• Please conftnn lhe corrccl pan b) lhc gauge pans IISIS on pages 54-59. 
-49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT562•WT542-01 

0 

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wm:g:B~ (1) SPECIFIC PARTS ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. lmd1,ift~ ~ f1J; NAME QT. 

01 250032 - SD WI tJ /-; - Oll.) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 02 250011 Wi tJ /-; - FRONT COVER 01 
*03 250012 t / :; HINGE 01 04 250013 t• ::..-{1;?- :/ / M4 SCREW 01 05 201191 .nn /-; * SPRING 02 

06 240198 :lJZ il' t• ::..- PIN 01 07 004539 Jl::.:?-://M5X6 SCREW 02 08 007034 :lJZ;?- ://M5 X 10 SCREW 02 09 204585 '*~ WASHER 02 

•*=n5t:i'C::fiiJ e XXXXXX It?'- Yl ~ -·:;-r:-t. 
54-S9J't0)?'- yl{- •:; ;l~ l!li{liW (., '( ( t.:~ ~ '• 

-51-

•* =Not for sale bast c~lly 
e XXXXXX •s one of the gauge pans. 

Please conftrm the correct part by the gauge parts hsts on )>age> 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--;;~~l)U\t;;m;------- WT562•WT542-02 
FEED MECHANISM 

Jv-J~­
LooPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

27 

-52-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ £ i.lf -9-

01 
02 

*03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

250033 - SD 
250015 
250012 
250013 
201191 

250014 
004539 
250050 - SD 
007027 
206439 

11 007079 
12 204585 
13 206601B 
14 007079 
15 201914 

16 007028 
17 206460 
18 201913 
19 005113 
20 005540 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

007080 
252007A92 
004501 
303067 
007086 

000257A9S 
000247-SA 
000253 
000270 
000250 

001448 
000251-SA 
004913 
000256-SA 
004012 

36 004803 
37 000255 
38 000252 
39 204585 
40 303067 

~ ffJ\ 

M 'h J'{ - O.ll) 
M 'h J'{ -

1::. / :; 
l::.' :.--f1.:t.:/ / M4 
nn J'{ * 
1::." :.--{'f.:t. ://M4 
ll:.:t.://M5X6 
M n J'{ - ( 1]\ ) 

SJ!.:t.://M5X8 
1m W1 :fiR / M n J'{ -

Sj!;t.://M5X6 
~~ 
1X~7 
Sj!;t.://M5X6 
7' ? 7 ") r / J'{ 1 :.-- 7· -

Sj!;t. ://M5 X 10 
~~ 
${1~ 
SJ! ;t. :/ /C5 X 5.5 
/\flJ.:t.://W1X6 

l::.':.--f1.:t.://M2 
Jv - 1<: - t:J OJl ) 
Sj!;t. ://M5 X 14 
J'{ * ~~ 
Sj!;t.://M4X7 

.:r - 7' n· 1 r- Oil ) 
j- - 7' t:J 

SJZ. 1"1 t' :.--
~~ 
I& {'f • ( ""f ) 

li: ;t. :/ /C9 X 5.2 
7'?7 ") r 
**:; (Hll) /5.8 
;t-Jv7'-
SJZ..:t. ://M4 X 12 

1\flJ ;- ·:~ r /M4 
l&fi./7"- 7" ~ pq 
f&N .:t. :/ /M5 
~~ 
J'{ * ~ ~ 

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) 

NAME 

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
FRONT COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER (SMALL) 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
BRACKET/TAPE BINDER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
CLAMP PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
TAPE BASE 
PIN 
WASHER 
TAPE DISC POST 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
HOLDER 
SCREW 

NUT 
BAR 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 

QT. 

0 1 
01 
01 
01 
02 

01 
02 
01 
02 
01 

02 
02 
01 
02 
01 

02 
01 
01 
02 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
03 
01 
02 

02 
01 
02 
02 
02 

41 000226 
42 000254 
43 00 5161 
44 000253 

1\flJ ;- ·:~ r /M5 
;t-Jv7'­
SJZ..:t.://C5x8 
SJZ. 1"1 1::.· :.--

NUT 02 
02 
04 
02 

HOLDER 
SCREW 
PIN 

•* = ftll:}'C1~1iJ •* =Nul for sale basocally 
• xxxxxx l:t'i- :;,,_ ·:~-r:v. • XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

54-59 UO)'f- ::;,{_ ·:~~<:!i(JiW L.:'C < t!.tH '• 
-53-

Please confonn the correct part b} the gauge pans lists on pages 54-59. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1l 
~ 

I 

~~~~~,,~,~ 
H;l\ ':f-;J itil itt& mi:Je ifWI:Jfim HSI:Jfim ttl! I Jv-J~-

·- -- - 1- ·-- - --- - - -· - ··- -· - ---· - ·- - ----
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 

ISPEC. GAUGE HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 
LOOPER 

224 257500C24 257015A24 257395-24 257550E91 
--- ·- - ·-. 

232 II 32 II 32 II 32 
--· -·----·-- ---------- 257208-18F 257258-18F -·-

240 II 40 II 40 II 40 
c--- -· ------ -----· -

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 257550-91 
r-- - ------- ·------· -------- ·---- ----

WT562-01CA 258 II 58 257017A56 259239 II 58 
--- --------- 257207-18F 257259-18F ---- -

264 II 84 II 84 II 84 
-- -- ---

348 257501C48 257016A48 257208-18F 257258-18F 257398-48 257550E91 
r---

358 II 56 257018A56 II 56 
r--- -----'-- 257207-18F 257259-19F 257550-91 

364 II 84 II 64 II 84 

224 257500C24 257015824 257395-24 257550E91 
----- -

232 II 32 II 32 II 32 
-·- ----- ------- 257208-18F 257258-18F 

240 II 40 II 40 II 40 
- ---·-·--- --·-- -----

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 257550-91 
- - - - r- - --- --

WT562-01CB 258 II 58 257017858 259239 II 58 
- -- ----- 257207-18F 257259-18F --

264 II 84 II 84 II 64 
- - - - -- ·- - --- -- - - -

348 257501C48 257016848 257208-18F 257258-18F 257398-48 257550E91 
,..-- - - ----· ·------ --· -------

358 II 58 257018856 II 56 
- - - ------ 257207-18F 257259-18F - - -- 257550-91 

364 II 84 II 64 II 84 

224 257500C24 257015C24 257395-24 257550E91 
~--· c-------- -- -

232 II 32 II 32 II 32 
f- ··- -- -·- ··---- ·-·-- - 257208-16F 257258-18F ------···· 

240 II 40 II 40 II 40 
----- ------------ ·------- - -----··· 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 257550-91 
:----··-· ---------- ----- .---·-- ------

WT562-01CC 258 II 58 257017C56 259239 II 58 :---- .... ------ -- ---- 257207-16F 257259-18F ----·---
264 II 64 II 64 II 64 

f--· -- ---·-----·- ---- .. --·--·· -- ---------- -- . 
348 I 257501C48 257018C48 257208-18F 257258-18F 257398-48 257550E91 

358 ·--1·-· 
---------- --·-- - ···--·- ---·---- ---- - ---

II 58 257018C58 II 58 -- .. - 257207-18F 257259-18F --------·- - 257550-91 
364 I II 84 II 84 II 64 I 

0 

~ fl) 
itS¥: 1M I it~(fi) 

NEEDLE GUARD 

FRONT I REAR 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

I 

I 

' 

I 257553 I 2575518 
I 
! 
i 

i 
' 
I 

I 

J i 
;,:n,, ,_ G " 
SPREADER NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

257565 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

257585 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

257585 

,--

UY128GAS 
# 10 

' 

-

~~ 
1-t 

(Jl 
v: m 
~-I\) 
/o (j) 

leo 
~~­
~(/) -........ -

(j)~ 
l>-t 
C(}l 
(j)O) 
mN 
"U(j) 
)>~ 
JJ -· 
-tm 
en 
r 
(j) 
-t -........ -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1l 
C1l 

0 - -- - - - __Q 

~~~~~,,~,~ ~ ~ J i 
lj- :J -j -illi -l--itt& -j-- ::l:ilS':J~ - ~':)~ I ..tilS':J~ l. flll:r. l-1~-J~- t-it~!Ml r it~(/l) I .::z:n.~ ·,sr- I it 

·-MACHINETYPEI - ~~G-~ - ·--NEEDLE - --- NEEDLE -- ··-;AINFEEo - DIFF.FEED_l_'ToPFEED- --P REssER- ···- Lo~PE~ - ~-=-:-- NEE~GUARD -=~:~r sPR~~-ER--~--- ~EEDL~ -
/SPEC. ~ I HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG I DOG FOOT FRONT I REAR I 

~~ 

WT562 - 02EA 

WT562-02EB 

WT562-02EC 

-· ·- -~~ -. -~---~?~-~~24 . ____ 25713~_A24 259123- 16F 257260-1 6F 257373-24 .J--~~:~~-~:-

~~--:-: -+- ~ ===- --~:~-:-:-~-~~ -~:,.,_ :-6F- f- 257261 ~:6F- 259242 -;;-7~:-7-8=-:: ~ 257550-91 

-_ 34;~---t 2~~~o1C4s:-~ ~~?~~7A4s_________ ________ - ~73s5-4;~~55~e~-1-
35s 11 56 2570B7Ase 

··----- ·-- ·------ ------1 
364 II 64 

I -+--------
257534-58 

257231-16F 257262-16F 257550-91 
64 64 II 

224 257500C24 
---·-~-------+ 

232 II 32 

257139824 
-----j 259123-16F I 257260-16F 

II 32 
-------- -+--

240 II 40 257140840 

------t-----~--· 
248 I II 48 II 48 I 259124 - 16F I 257261-16F 

------1---- ----
348 I 257501C48 257177848 

·------ ------- ----- --··-------- ------
356 II 56 257087856 

1------- j ----·-- --- ---1257231-16F t57262 · 16F 
364 1 1164 1164 

224 I 257500C24 257139C24· 
------- __ ..J ______ -- - ~ 259123-16F l257260-16F 

232 1 1132 1132 
---- . -4 ·-- -- - --- -- -·----- -

240 ! II 40 257140C40 

·---;;·--j ----· II 48 II 48 ·-1 259124-16F I 257261-16F 

----34~--~ - ;57501C48 257177C48 

-------·-j -------- - --~----------l · --l 
356 I II 58 257067C56 

---- ·t··-··-·-·------ ------ 257231-16F 257262-16F 
384 I 1164 1164 

259242 

259242 

257373-24 

II 32 

257378-40 
1---

II 48 

257550E91 

257550 - 91 

2573ss-4si- 25755oE;;- l 
-----·- - --------

257534-56 . 
- 257550-91 

II 64 ' 

257373-24 257550E91 
-- - I -----

II 32 

257378-40 257550-91 
·-- --l 

--~~~---
257385 - 48 257550E91 

------- -------·-
257534-56 

---------1 257550-91 
II 64 

257553 2575518 257565 

257553 2575518 257565 

257553 2575518 257565 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

·, UY128GAS 
# 10 

I 
I 
I 

UY128GAS 
#9 

I 1----
1 UY128GAS 
! # 10 

L 

~~ 
1--i 

01 
\:!.0> 
,N 
/o (J) 

leo .., 
'-.! m· 
~en 

1\) ........ 

(j)~ 
)>--i 
C01 
(j)O> 
mN 
-cOO 
)>~ 
:D -· --im 
(J) 

r 
(J) 
--i -1\) ........ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(11 
C) 

I 

ffi~ 
·-··-------

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

WT562-02FA 

WT562-02FB 

WT562-02FC 

':f-:J 
-----

GAUGE 

224 
-----

232 
---

240 
-------

248 
------

348 

224 
- - -

232 

240 

248 

348 

224 

232 
-·---· 

240 
-----

248 

348 

@~,,~,'? 
itii I itt& nve!J ~':Je!l ..ti!<~ lb l IH 1------------ --··-·-- -- - ------·· ------ . --- ----- . ----· 

NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER LOOPER 
HOLDER j PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

257500C24 257139A24 259404-24 257550E91 
·------ - -·---- 259123 - 18F 257280-18F ·------- ------

" 32 " 32 " 32 
--------·- ··------------ - ------- -·-···-·---- ·- -

" 40 257140A40 259242 259405-40 257550-91 
------- --··--- ·--·--- ---

" 48 " 48 259124-18F 257281-18F " 48 
------- -------- ------ -------

257501C48 257177A48 259408-48 257550E91 

257500C24 257139824 259404-24 257550E91 
------- ------ 259123-18F 257280-18F 

" 32 " 32 " 32 

" 40 257140840 259242 259405-40 257550 - 91 
-- · 

" 48 " 48 259124-18F 257281-18F " 48 
------- -

257501C48 257177848 259408-48 257550E91 

257500C24 ~ 257139C24 259404 - 24 257550E91 
---------- . ··-------- 259123-18F 257280-18F r------- -------

II 32 I II 32 " 32 

~--·---r----
r---------- ·-- ----------·-· -------

" 40 257140C40 259242 259405-40 257550-91 
r-------· ·--·-- - -

" 48 " 48 259124-18F 257281-18F " 48 

257501C48 - - 257177C48 259408 - 48 257550E91 
--· 

~ II) 
it j!l: om , 1 it j!l: 1 tt, __ 

NEEDLE GUARD -
FRONT I REAR -

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

J i 
7.:1V·,S'- 1 il 

SPREADER --;;E~DLE-

UY128GAS 

257585 #9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 

257585 #9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 

257585 #9 

--
UY128GAS 

·--
___ lt__10 __ 

~~ 
1-; 

01 
\:! 0> 
...... : 1\) 
/o en 
leo 
~ ffi· 
~en -w -

G)~ 
)>-; 
COl 
G)O> 
ml\) 
""'en 
)>~ 
JJ -· _,m 
en 
c: 
en 
-; -w -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C11 
-l 

I 

~~~~~ ,. ,~,~ ~ ~ ; 
~%;\ 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

WT542-01CA 

WT542 - 01CB 

WT542-01CC 

lj- :J 

GAUGE 

224 

232 

llii 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

257500C24 

" 32 

itt& 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

257015A24 

" 32 

:EZSIJt!J 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

HiiSlJ~ 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

----- ---· ·--- ------~ 257206-HIF I 257258-16F 
240 I " 40 I " 40 

248 I " 48 I " 48 

256 " 56 
------t-

257017A56 
f I ----·---- 257207-16F I 257259-16F 

264 " 64 " 64 

346 I 257501C48 I 257016A48 257206-16F I 257258-16F 
1----+--

356 I " 56 I 257018A56 
257207-16F I 257259-16F 

364 I u64 1 1164 

224 I 257500C24 257015824 
----1----

" 32 
-------! 257206-18F 

" 40 
-----~-

" 48 

257258-18F 232 ~_:_i:· " 32 -- --~- -·-
240 " 40 

---- -- -·- --
248 " 48 

-------- - -- ---·-·-·---
256 I " 56 257017856 

257207-16F I 257259-16F 
264 I " 64 " 64 

---- --··-
348 257501C48 257016848 -----+- 2_5_7_2o_6_- 16F ~ 257258-1 6F 

356 I " 56 257018856 

" 64 
257207-16F I 257259-16F 

364 1 " 64 

257015C24 

" 32 

224--t 257500C24 - - -- ---·-~-

232 " 32 
257206-16F I 257258-16F 

240 I " 40 " 40 

" 48 
248 j " 48 r-----::: -··- -=-- --;;-- 257011C58 i 

~---- -~-- · - ·- 257207-16F 

f-- "' - - - _:__ ~d . " ___ _! 
- 348 __ : •.. j 257501C4~ j 257016C48 257206- ~6~ I 

358 I " 56 I 257018C56 
--- --·1 - - J 257207-16F 

364 I " 64 " 64 

257259-18F 

- -----
257258-16F 
------·--

·---1-----

257259-16F 

...tilSIJt!J 

TOP FEED 
DOG 

259239 

259239 

259239 

M!I. .. --~~-J ~-:: _ _J it~ 0111 l ~ (-~~ _ ~ :x:1~:_:;~-
NEEDLE GUARD ··i 

I-

PRESSER 
FOOT 

257397-24 

" 32 

" 40 

" 48 
I -

" 56 

" 64 

257550E91 

257550-91 

~7398-48 I 257550E91 I 
" 58 

------j 257550-91 
" 64 

257397-24 257550E91 
1-- 1-- ------j 

" 32 --- -
" 40 

" 48 257550-91 

" 56 

____ .:_ __ ~-j----
257398 - 48 _

1 
257550E91 

" 56 
---- -- --· 257550-91 

" 84 

257397-24 257550E91 

" 32 

" 40 
·-----·-----
f----" - --~ ~ 257550-91 

--~---- 56 __I 
" 64 ! 

---------1 
-~57=~~--~~ ·jl _ 257550E91 

" 56 
---···- • - . 257550-91 

, 64 I 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

i 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY126GAS 
#9 

f-----' 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

1-----

UY128GAS 
# 10 

~~ 
1(11 
\:!~ 
..... : I\) 
/o (j) 
lro 

""" ~ (5" 
~(/) -....... -

G>:E 
)>_, 
COl 
G)~ 
ml\) 
""'(j) 
)>~ 
JJ -· _,m 
(f) 

r 
(j) 
-i -....... -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(11 

co 
I 

~~~,,~,~ 
-MACH~~TvPE-~-~~:~~-N~~LE-~ .. N=~LE ··-

/SPEC. I I HOLDER I PLATE 

nve 1 ~ve 
- . --····----4- · -l 

MAIN FEED I DIFF. FEED 
DOG DOG 

WT542-02EA 

224 257500C24 257139A24 j 
f------· ·· ----·--- 259123-16F I 257260-16F 

232 "32 "32 j ------- - ·- ---------- --- _______ __. _____ ---
240 " 40 257140A40 

t----· ·---·- ---------
248 " 48 " 48 I 259124-16F I 257261-16F 

------·-- - - ----
348 257501C48 257177A48 

··- ----·--··-f -······--·----j-----
356 " 56 257067A56 

[------ - - 257231-16F 257262-16F 
364 64 64 

224 I 257500C24 257139824 
- --- 1 ~ 259123-16j 257280-16F 

" 32 
·-- ------·· - -----

257140840 

_ 232 __ 1 " 32 

240 l " 40 
----- -~--- -· 

WT542 - 02EB 
248 P"~8 "48 ---- ----·· ·---------
348 257501C48 257177848 
- - --- --- ---·-
356 " 56 257067856 

- . ---------
11 64 , 64 

259124 - 16F I 257261-16F 

·---·-- --~----·-

257231-16F I 257282-16F 
364 

WT542-02EC 

224 j 257500C24 257139C24 -- ---·· ----- --·-· 
232 "32 "32 

-- -·· ·--·- ·-· 
240 " 40 257140C40 

----- . -----
248 "48 "48 

259123-16F I 257260-16F 

-----------

259124-16F I 257261-16F 

257231 - 16F I 257262-16F 
=~::=~ -=~'~:::_ _ ~: l 

~4 ~ " 64 " 64 

-·-····. -----~ ----·--··-

..D!ve 
TOP FEED 

DOG 

259242 

259242 

259242 

ftl!:r. Jv-J~-
------1·--·-· --~--

PRESSER 
FOOT LOOPER 

257386-24 I 257550E91 
------

" 32 -----
257387-40 1 2s1sso-91 

------
" 48 

257388-48 I -~=-7550E9_1_ 
257535-56 

" 64 

257386-24 

" 32 
-------1 

257387-40 

" 48 

257388-48 

257535-56 
-----

" 64 

257386-24 

" 32 --- -
257387-40 

" 48 

257388-48 

257535-56 

" 64 

257550-91 

257550E91 

257550-91 

257550E91 

257550-91 

257550E9~~ 
I 

257550-91 I 
I 

257550E91 -1 

257550-91 I 

~ rn J i 
it~1r.n I it~lffl j ~:tv-v51;l it 

NEEDLE GUARD ---- ------

FRONT! - REAR SPREADER NEEDLE 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

q~ 
101 

\'! ~ 
~-I\) 
"0(/') 
leo 
~ ffi· 
~en -1\) -

(j)~ 
)>--i 
C01 
(j)~ 
mN 
""0(/') 
)>~ 
:0 -· 
--im 
CJ) 

r 
(/') 
--i -1\) -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1l 
co 
I 

() - - --~------ 0 

rl -
~~,,~,~~ ~ J 

~J:t I 7-:.J it\i it11ii 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

WT542-02FA 

WT542-02FB 

WT542-02FC 

GAUGE 

224 

232 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

257500C24 

II 32 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

257139A24 

II 32 

240 ~I II 40 1 257140A40 ---···-- -- -- - ·--·--·- --------
248 II 48 II 48 
·--- - ----- --
348 257501C48 257177A48 

224 257500C24 257139824 
f-------1-------t- ------! 

232 II 32 II 32 

240 II 40 257140840 

248 II 48 II 48 

348 257501C48 257177848 

224 257500C24 l 257139C24 
f-·- ·--- -- . ------

232 II 32 II 32 

~~--· ... --~~-~~---t- 257140C40 
··---------- ------.. 

248 II 48 II 48 

348 257501C48 257177C48 

::l:ii!SIJ~ 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

-1 ~fhiiSCJte-_1_ HSCJ~ ---~ --= wJ:~-l- __ _!_~,~- ~l=!f' ~<m> ]__it~~} j ~:1v -v 5f-=: _ 
DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER LOOPER ____ _!!_EED.!:_E _§_UARD __ . _ SPREADER 

DOG DOG I FOOT FRONT 1 REAR 

259407-24 257550E91 
259123-18F 257260-16F --·------

11 32 

259242 259408 - 40 257550 - 91 257553 2575518 

259124 - 16F 257281-16F 1::.~ 11 48 --
--

1 259409-48 257550E91 

259407-24 257550E91 
259123-16F 257260-16F --

II 32 
--

259242 259408-40 257550-91 257553 2575518 

259124-16F I 257261-16F II 48 

259409 - 48 I 257550E91 

259407-24 I 257550E91 
259123-16F I 257260 - 16F 

II 32 

259242 259408 - 40 257550-91 257553 2575518 

259124 - 16F I 257261-16F II 48 
-------

259409-48 I 257550E91 

i 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

DY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

'1:~ 
1--i 01 

\'~ ~ 

~ .. 1\) 
/o (j) 

leo 
"""( 

~co· 
~en -c.u -

G)~ 
)>--i 
C01 
G)~ ml\) 
-uU'J 
)>~ :n -· 
--im 
(j) 

r 
(j) 
--i -c.u -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT562-01 CA,CB,CC 
'f-:J-1'\-'Y ~?IJ+Mr&~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

1L 
~ 
-h-NG 

2.4 257015(A•B•C)24 
3.2 257015~A•B•CI32 
4.0 257015 A•B•C) 40 
4.8 257015 A•B•C) 48 

0 

0 

NG 

NG 
2.4 257500C24 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 
5.8 257500C58 
8.4 257500C84 

NG 
5.8 257017 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257017 (A•B•C) 84 

0 

NG 
4.8 257018(A-B•C)48 

0 

0 

NG 
4.8 257501 C48 
5.8 257501C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

NG 
5.8 257018 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257018 (A•B•C) 84 

0. 

A~~ B~~ C~~ A~~ B~~ C~~ A~~ B~~ C~~ A~~ B~~ C~~ 

~ r Y ~ ~ Y ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ =i'-1"--"'J''""""\ 

:Jt:illll!.fsa 
COMMON PARTS 

257585 (WT582) 

257550-91 U (Standard) 
257550E91 
3 *tf' (3-needle)NG=4.8 
2 *tf' (2-needle)NG=2.4 

~ ·tr 
257553 

2575518 

• , . 
MACHINE 

WTS62-0ICA 

WTS62-0ICB 

WTS62-0ICC 

257208-18F 

257258-18F 

NG 
2.4 257395-24 
3.2 257395-32 
4.0 257395-40 
4.8 257395-48 
5.8 257395-58 
8.4 257395-84 

WT562-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 224•232•240•248•256•264 

it tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 

BTYPE 

CTYPE 
-60-

257207-18F 

257259-18F 

NG 
4.8 257398-48 
5.8 257398-58 
8.4 257398-84 

WT562-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 348•356•364 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG 
2.4 257015(A•B•C)24 
3.2 257015~A·B•CI32 
4.0 257015 A-B•C)40 
4.8 257015 A•B•C) 48 

0. 

0 

1\'G 

WT542-01 CA,CB,CC 

NG 
2.4 257500C24 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 
5.8 257500C58 
8.4 25 7500C84 

NG 
5.8 257017 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257017 (A•B•C) 84 

0 

0 

!I:G 

~ 
---t---l-NG 

NG 
4.8 257018 (A•B•C) 48 

0 

0 

NG 

'f-:J-J<:.-'Y ?fS?iljflfl.lZ~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501 C48 
5.8 257501C58 
8.4 257501C84 

NG 
5.8 257018 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257018(A•B•C)84 

0 

0 

NG 

A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type 

&il!IZD~~~~~miJjZBJ~~flWlllZD1B:!ZB~ 
1 -l.1.o --LL2.o ~3.5 -iLJ.o -LL2.o ....U..J.s -lo.s JL1.0 -LLz.u -lo.s JL1.0 1L2.o 

fl ll 
MACHINE 

WT542-0ICA 

WT542-0ICB 

WT542-0ICC 

257208-IBF 

257258-18F 

NG 
2.4 257397-24 
3.2 257397-32 
4.0 257397-40 
4.8 25 7397-48 
5.8 257397-58 
8.4 257397-84 

WT542-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 224•232•240•248•256•264 

St Vi 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 

BTYPE 

CTYPE 
-61-

257207-IBF 

257259-18F 

NG 
4.8 25 7398-48 
5.8 257398-58 
8.4 257398-84 

WT542-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 348•356•364 

J!l- r :-. it~ I;!: 60 A~~!!n L -r < tf. ~ t 'a 
See page 60 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tl ll 
MACHINE 

WT562-02EA 
WT562-02EB 
WT562-02EC 

WT562-02EA,EB,EC 
1-:J-;'\-':J ~91JtM!3&~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

A 
~ 
--4-i--NG 

NQ 

2.4 257139(A•B•C)24 
3.2 257139 (A•B•C) 32 

NG 

AType BType CType 

BilZJm~~ 
-lL1.0 J..l2.0 -LL3.5 

257280·18F 

NQ 

2.4 257373-24 
3.2 257373-32 

259123·18F 

WT562-02EA,EB,EC 
X 224•232 

it tJi 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 
BTYPE 
CTYPE 

-62-

NG 
2.4 257500C24 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

NG 
4.0 257140 (A•B•C) 40 
4.8 257140(A•BtC)48 

A Type BType CType 

259124·18F 

257281·18F 

NG 
4.0 257378-40 
4.8 257378-48 

WT562-02EA,EB,EC 
X240•248 

JJ;-re-. 7. "1 v •:J 9"-, ft~l;l60 l"l.a-~!1« L "( < t=. t!: ~ 'o 
See page 60 for lhe looper , spreader and needlt: guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 41 
MACHINE 

WT562-02EA 
WT562-02EB 
WT562-02EC 

WT562-02EA,EB,EC 
'f-:J-1~-·:; *71JiM@~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257177 (A•B•C) 48 

NG 

A Type CType 

259124·18F 

257281·18F 

NG 
4.8 257385·48 

it 

WT562-02EA,EB,EC 
X348 

tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 
BTYPE 
CTYPE 

-63-

NG 
4.8 257501C48 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

NG 
5.8 257087 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257087 (A•B•C) 84 

A Type B Type C Type 

~~~ 
257231-ISF 

257282·18F 

NG 
5.8 257534-58 
8.4 257534·84 

WT562·02EA,EB,EC 
X 356•364 

Jv-r{'-. 7. 7' v ·:.d''-. ft~l;t60 j{~t5!l« L '( < t!..tf: ~ 1o 

See page 60 for the looper. spreader and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#l fl 
MACHINE 

WTS42·02EA 

WTS42-02EB 

WTS42·02EC 

WT542-02EA,EB,EC 
'1-:J-;'\-'Y 8S9iJtl4Jl!~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

2.4 257139(A•B•C)24 
3.2 257139 (A•B•C) 32 

NG 

259123·18F 

it 

257280·18F 

NG 

2.4 257388-24 
3.2 257388-32 

WT542·02EA,EB,EC 
X 224•232 

tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 

BTYPE 

CTYPE 
-64-

NG 

2.4 257500C24 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

NG 
4.0 257140 (A•B•C)40 
4.8 257140 (A•B•C)48 

0 
NG 

A Type B Type C Type 

~~~ 
259124·18F 

257281·18F 

NG 

4.0 257387-40 
4.8 257387-48 

WT542-02EA,EB,EC 
X 240•248 

Jv-re-. i~31l:li60 ~~t5J!« L "( < t:.~ ~ 1o 

See page 60 for the looper and needle guards. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tl fl 
MACHINE 

WT542-02EA 
WT542-02EB 
WT542-02EC 

WT542-02EA,EB,EC 
'f-:/-1'\-'Y ?\H1Jtf4/5X~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257177 (A•B•C)48 

NG 

A Type CType 

3.5 

259124·18F 

it 

257281·18F 

NG 
4.8 257388-48 

WT542-02EA,EB,EC 
X348 

t1i 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 
BTYPE 
CTYPE 

-65-

NG 
4.8 257501C48 
5.8 257501C58 
8.4 257501C84 

NG 
5.8 257087 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257087 (A•B•C) 84 

0 

A Type BType CType 

257231·18F 

257282·18F 

NG 
5.8 257535-58 
8.4 257535-84 

WT542-02EA,EB,EC 
X 356•364 

J~.t-re- .if·~li60¥l~~!l« L -r < t:.t!: ~ 'o 
See page 60 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

NG 

2.4 2571391A•B•Cj24 
3.2 257139 A•B•C 32 

0 

257280·18F 

NQ 

2.4 259404-24 
3.2 259404-32 

WT562·02FA,FB,FC 
X 224•232 

ll It 

NG 

fJi 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

WTS62-02FA A TYPE 
WTS62-02FB BTYPE 
WTS62-02FC CTYPE 

WT562-02FA,FB,FC 

NG 

2.4 257500C24 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

NQ 

4.0 257140 (A•B•CHO 
4.8 257140(A•B•C)48 

NQ 

4.0 259405-40 
4.8 259405-48 

WT562·02FA,FB,FC 
X 240•248 

NG 

257281·18F 

1-:J-r\-·;; ?fS91JtM!%~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

4.8 257501 C48 

NG 

4.8 257177 (A•B•C)48 

NG 

A Type B Type C Type 

259124·18F 

NQ 

4.8 259408-48 

WT562·02FA,FB,FC 
X348 

Jl;-1~-. 7. :fv •:J ~·- .lf-~1;1: 60Ji~t5J!« l -c < t:~ ~ 1o 

See page 60 for the looper . spreader and nt:edle guards. 

-66-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG 
2.4 257139,A•B•Cj24 
3.2 257139 A•B•C 32 

0 
NG 

A Type BType CType 

#l 

~~ 2.0 : 3.5 

~"~'~ 

257280-IBF 

~ t=~ 
: 

NG 
2.4 259407-24 
3.2 259407-32 

WT542·02FA,FB,FC 
X 224•232 ,. Bt flj 

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

WTS42-02FA A TYPE 

WTS42-02FB BTYPE 

WTS42-02FC CTYPE 

WT542-02FA,FB,FC 

NG 
2.4 257500C24 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

NG 
4.0 257140(A•B•C)40 
4.8 257140(A•B•C)48 

0 
NG 

A Type BType CType 

~~~ 

~ 
257281·18F 

Jf-:J-1~-"J ffl71Jtf4p,&l@ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501C48 

NG 
4.8 257177 (A•B•C) 48 

0 
NG 

A Type CType 

259124·18F 

t=~ 
"! 

~ t=~ 

NG 
4.0 259408-40 
4.8 259408-48 

WT542-02FA,FB,FC 
X 240•248 

: 

NG 
4.8 259409-48 

WT542·02FA,FB,FC 
X348 

Jit-J-:'-. ~·~li 60 1¥i.:a-~JK! L -r < t:~ ~ 'o 
See page 60 for the looper and needle guards. 

-67-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO, NO. NO. NO. NO, 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF, PART NO, PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

109070 · 2 35 26 1908 · 2 21 7 4547 9 I 5 7017 29 16 7093 47 I 0 
226 53 41 2022 • 4 20 35 4547 9 18 7017 39 I 0 7102 49 12 
233 · SA 49 23 21 33 I 33 13 4547 9 21 7017A 3 6 7102 149 12 
233 · SA 149 23 2193 36 I 0 4547 9 23 7017A 45 18 7102 249 12 
233 · SA 249 23 2905 21 19 4547 9 27 7018 27 5 7105 43 16 
247 · SA 53 27 2921 37 9 4547 II 22 7018A 3 19 7128 23 II 
250 53 30 3018 31 7 4547 II 24 7018A 5 29 7130 27 15 
251 · SA 53 32 3044 19 39 4547 II 28 7018A 7 27 7143 35 24 
252 53 38 3044 19 45 4547 25 3 7018A 33 6 7143 39 28 
253 53 28 4012 49 24 4547 25 7 7018A 37 36 7152 II 5 

253 53 44 4012 49 29 4547 31 14 7018A 41 13 7153 II 6 
254 53 42 4012 53 35 4554 I 3 20 7018A 41 21 7238 7 31 
255 53 37 4012 14 9 24 4554 35 50 7019 19 17 7268 II 7 
256 · SA 53 34 4012 14 9 29 4554 37 16 7019 23 45 7303 27 13 
257A9S 53 26 4012 249 24 4554 37 21 7019 35 39 9048 47 I 
270 53 29 4012 249 29 4554 37 26 7019 35 43 137108 35 46 
272 47 8 40 I 4 49 21 4555 9 I 6 7019A 5 19 137108 37 II 
293A 49 26 4014 14 9 21 4555 9 26 7019A 5 24 137109 35 47 
293A 149 26 4014 249 21 4555 II 27 7019A 7 25 179107·05 5 3 
293A 249 26 4019 9 II 4555 25 2 7019A 13 24 179129·05 23 34 

2938 49 27 4021 49 17 4556 9 32 7019A 19 67 179130·05 23 35 
2938 149 27 4021 149 17 4556 II 31 7019A 21 12 179160-05 23 29 
2938 249 27 4021 249 17 4581 29 42 7019A 29 40 179160-05 23 49 
293C 49 28 4022 27 2 4592 II 4 7019A 33 2 192120 33 3 
293C 149 28 4022 49 I 4 4802 17 21 7019A 33 26 200098 19 38 
293C 249 28 4022 149 I 4 4803 49 8 7019A 35 2 200098 19 44 
380A 49 6 4022 249 14 4803 49 22 7019A 35 30 200136 39 13 
380A 149 6 4117 49 34 4803 49 25 7019A 35 37 200136 41 4 
380A 249 6 4117 149 34 4803 49 30 7019A 35 41 200152 39 14 0 381 · SA 49 9 4117 249 34 4803 53 36 7019A 39 16 200152 41 6 

381 · SA 149 9 4210 45 8 4803 149 8 7020 29 20 200152 41 23 
381 -SA 249 9 4325 37 30 4803 149 22 7020 31 23 200155 45 15 
382 - SA 49 II 4500 9 35 4803 149 25 7020A 5 8 200555 19 50 
382 -SA 149 II 4500 15 16 4803 149 30 7020A 7 20 200555 27 8 
382 -SA 249 II 4501 II 32 4803 249 8 7020A 7 22 200555 37 24 
383 -SA 49 19 4501 17 24 4803 249 22 7020A 13 II 200555 37 28 
383 - SA 149 19 4501 35 6 4803 249 25 7020A 19 21 200983 23 17 
383 · SA 249 19 4501 53 23 4803 249 30 7020A 25 53 201022 27 17 
384 49 20 4504 43 5 4805 17 15 7021 . 29 5 201037 33 30 
384 149 20 4512 47 3 4805 23 7 7021 29 22 201068 33 34 

384 249 20 4514 II 18 4805 25 12 7021A 5 5 201074A 9 I 0 
386 49 36 4514 19 34 4805 29 41 7021A 7 8 201086 33 33 
386 149 36 4514 31 4 4805 49 18 7021A 7 II 201185 21 20 
386 249 36 4514 37 2 4805 49 35 7021A II 13 201191 7 17 
486A9S 49 4514 41 I 0 4805 149 18 7021A 13 12 201191 51 5 
486A9S 149 4514 43 18 4805 149 35 7021A 13 14 201191 53 5 
486A9S 249 4515 23 37 4805 249 18 7021A 21 16 201252 35 14 
48689S 49 4518 39 3 4805 249 35 7021A 43 25 201252 49 7 
48689S 149 4521 27 21 4821 7 23 7022 31 24 201252 149 7 
48689S 249 4523 25 50 4821 27 12 7023 29 13 201252 249 7 

486C9S 49 4524 23 43 4821 39 19 7023A 5 30 201629 25 29 
486C9S 149 4527 35 13 4913 53 33 7023A 37 19 201913 53 18 
486C9S 249 4531 21 4 5053 45 5 7026 43 14 201914 53 15 
502-SA 49 15 4531 33 9 5084 15 7 7027 47 13 202174 23 19 
502-SA 149 15 4531 43 19 5084 17 20 7027 53 9 202175 19 62 
502-SA 249 15 4533 25 9 5084 29 24 7028 II 3 202175 23 14 
503-SA 49 I 4533 25 22 5084 29 30 7028 53 16 202175 23 27 0 503-SA 149 I 4533 25 33 5113 53 19 7031 13 22 202175 23 47 
503-SA 249 I 4534 9 6 51388 43 2 7031 15 21 202175 25 40 
504-SA 49 16 4534 II 16 5161 53 43 7031 19 58 202175 39 30 

504-SA 149 16 4534 23 9 5184 29 33 7031 37 6 202175 45 16 
504-SA 249 16 4534 25 38 5187 29 28 7033 23 40 202176 15 12 
505-SA 49 4 4534 31 9 5316 21 5 7034 29 38 202176 23 23 
505-SA 149 4 4535 7 19 5317 19 13 7034 51 8 202176 25 15 
505-SA 249 4 4535 25 26 5325 13 3 7039 23 39 202176 25 45 
505ASA 49 5 4535 35 34 5373-HC 13 28 7041 13 8 202176 31 18 
505ASA 149 5 4535 39 23 5382 19 I 0 7043 7 9 202199 39 6 
505ASA 249 5 4537 23 21 5386 29 17 7043 37 4 202199 39 21 
506 49 33 4537 23 25 5387 35 48 7052 5 22 202199 39 25 
506 149 33 4538 23 2 5437 19 57 7056 23 31 202199 41 5 

506 249 33 4539 15 2 5447 33 24 7056 23 51 202199 41 19 
507 49 10 4539 17 4 5476 49 3 7062 5 13 202199 41 25 
507 149 10 4539 17 I 0 5476 149 3 7066 5 17 202286 9 12 
507 249 I 0 4539 19 8 5476 249 3 7066 21 8 202287A 43 3 
509 49 2 4539 19 15 5486 21 22 7075 5 26 202526 3 16 
509 149 2 4539 19 60 5526 37 13 7077 35 19 202577 25 17 
509 249 2 4539 19 65 5540 53 20 7079 53 II 202868 33 10 
512 49 13 4539 51 7 5590 19 3 7079 53 14 202875 5 12 
512 149 13 4539 53 7 5590 19 6 7080 53 21 204052A 15 14 
512 249 13 4541 3 25 7008 35 21 7082 5 9 204084-2 23 3 

527-SA 49 31 4541 9 33 7009 35 17 7082 9 29 204091 23 16 
527-SA 149 31 4541 II 30 7010 29 I 0 7082 13 25 204107 35 15 
527-SA 249 31 4543 15 5 7010 35 35 7084 7 3 204115 29 15 
527ASA 49 32 4543 25 30 7010 45 II 7084 7 6 204128A 19 9 
527ASA 149 32 4543 25 34 7011 17 12 7085 17 27 204129A 19 7 
527ASA 249 32 4543 25 36 7015 9 4 7086 17 26 204196 39 4 

1227 31 21 4543 25 47 7015A II 12 7086 53 25 204439A 19 12 
144 8 53 31 4543 31 II 7015A 15 4 7087 37 34 204520 31 6 
1457 35 II 4545 9 7 7015A 17 8 7089 5 31 204585 II 33 
1817-2A 33 27 4546 19 52 7017 15 19 7089 7 28 204585 19 49 

- 6H -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO . NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO . PAGE REF . PART NO . PAGE REF . PART NO . PAGE REF . PART NO. PAGE REF. 

204585 53 12 210679 3 9 250039 · 80 7 13 252539A91 21 II 255014 45 12 
204585 53 39 210679 3 I 8 250047 7 24 252543 19 33 255015 45 7 
204754A 35 9 210766 23 15 250049 7 2 252658 27 3 255016 45 9 
205061 15 I 0 210766 23 28 250050 - SO 53 8 252664 · 91 21 14 255019 43 17 
205061 I 7 2 210766 23 48 250051 5 28 253013 29 36 255021 41 II 
205061 35 8 210766 41 9 250052880 7 7 253014 29 37 255023 43 8 
205097 I 3 7 210766 45 13 250069 7 I 253015 29 39 255024 43 9 
205113A 41 24 210930 27 I 0 250071 · 91 7 12 253018 29 7 255025 43 I 0 
205467 47 7 210955A 37 I 8 250074ASO 7 I 0 253027 29 32 255026 43 II 

205495 15 8 21130 I 21 23 250117 3 7 253038 29 19 255027 43 12 
205764 47 5 211388 37 12 250148 3 13 253039 29 I 255028 43 13 
205765 47 6 212039 31 20 250149 · 00 5 I 253040 29 6 255033 43 16 
205857 19 II 212186 13 17 250233 3 8 253041 29 4 255035·91 41 I 
206023 7 26 213508 39 17 250348 7 29 253043 · 91 29 12 255037 39 8 
206052 13 4 230047A 3 17 250349 7 30 253044 29 14 255037 41 2 
206061 13 2 233020 31 I 9 250351 · 00 5 6 253045 29 21 255038 41 17 
206062 13 I 0 234521 35 33 250352 5 7 253048 29 25 255039 41 15 
206083 13 9 240001 3 14 250353 5 14 253047 29 31 255091·91 43 6 
206115 33 4 240039 23 30 250354 5 II 253048 · 91 29 18 255092 43 7 

206115 45 I 7 240039 23 50 250358 · 98 3 I 253050 29 34 255093 43 20 
208119 19 36 240052 3 15 250358A9S 3 2 253051 29 2 255097·91 39 18 
206120 I 9 35 240062 I 7 14 250361 3 23 253059 29 8 255111 39 22 
206123 19 40 240062 23 6 250501891 9 2 253500 II II 255112 39 15 
206125 19 26 240062 25 II 250506 9 I 4 253500 · 92 II 10 255119 39 28 
206128 19 22 240091 II 21 250507 9 30 253501A II 15 255123 41 22 
206133 19 18 240091A II 26 250508 · 91 9 17 253501A92 II 14 255124 39 27 
206156 29 29 240098 13 6 250511 · 91 9 22 253503 35 12 255125 39 29 
206173 31 5 240102 15 II 250514 9 28 253504 35 5 255129·91 39 I 
206202 33 25 240102 17 3 250515A 9 31 253504 · 92 35 4 255132·91 39 9 

206203 33 22 240110 3 27 250516C92 II 2 253505A 35 I 255135·91 39 7 
206225 29 23 24 0 II 0 25 I 8 250521A II 23 253506 35 36 255137 39 12 
206233 43 22 240110 25 42 250524 II 17 253507 35 16 255501·92 15 3 
206329 47 12 240115 37 23 250525 9 9 253508A 35 18 256501 25 5 
206336 47 2 240117 45 14 250526C91 II I 253509A 35 20 256502 25 6 
206337 47 4 240119 19 63 250528·91 II 25 253511 35 49 257015!24 54 
206338 47 II 240122 19 47 250529·91 II 20 253514 35 38 257015!24 57 
206366 19 48 240123 13 26 250530 · 91 9 25 253515 35 40 257015A32 54 
206431 43 23 240124 21 17 250532891 9 I 253517 35 27 257015&82 57 
206439 53 I 0 240125 19 31 250543A91 9 20 253524 37 17 257015A40 54 

206460 53 17 240126 9 34 250566-0D II 29 253525 37 20 257015A40 57 
208524 13 16 240127 3 26 250567 II 9 253526 37 25 257015!48 54 
206527 3 4 240129 21 I 0 250568·91 II 8 253527 37 32 2570 15A48 57 
206562 19 25 240135 41 3 250569 II 19 253528 37 33 257015824 54 
206563 19 37 240136 41 8 251007 13 23 253533A 37 5 257015824 57 
206564 19 43 240143 41 14 251008 13 21 253536 37 35 257015832 54 
206565 19 42 240144 39 II 251009 13 13 253544 35 29 257015832 57 
206566 19 41 240144 41 16 251010A 13 5 253545 35 32 257015840 54 
206569 19 51 240145 41 18 251014 · 91 13 I 253547 35 45 257015840 57 
206571 19 64 240162 21 13 251019 13 15 253548 35 42 257015848 54 

206590 3 10 240165 29 26 251517 · 91 15 I 2535848 35 25 257015848 57 
2066018 53 13 240198 7 18 251518 15 9 253593 35 28 257015C24 54 
206748 9 8 240198 51 6 251519·92 15 15 253594 35 23 257015C24 57 
206748 15 13 240226 5 2 251520 19 66 253608·91 37 I 257015C32 54 
206748 25 41 240227 3 22 252000·92 17 9 253611 37 3 257015C32 57 
206781 45 4 240228 3 24 252001·92 17 7 253612 37 14 257015C40 54 
206837 9 13 240236·2 25 4 252002A 17 5 253613 37 15 257015C40 57 
206837 9 19 240239 23 I 0 252003 17 18 253614 37 29 257015C48 54 
207065 · 90 45 I 240271 21 6 252004 17 I 253615 37 37 257015C48 57 
207066 · 00 45 2 240296 27 20 252006 17 16 254000·91 33 II 257016A48 54 

207067·00 45 3 240308 25 35 252007·92 17 23 254003891 33 8 257018A48 57 
207068 45 6 240308 31 10 252007A92 53 22 254003892 33 7 257016848 54 
207358 19 61 240310 5 I 0 252008·92 9 5 254008 33 I 257016848 57 
207358 25 16 240334 39 20 252009·92 9 3 254010A90 33 18 257016C48 54 
207868 29 27 240474 29 9 252010 17 II 254010890 33 19 257016C48 57 
207925 23 20 240474 35 22 252011·91 17 6 254010C90 33 20 257017A56 54 
207925 23 24 240486 39 24 252034 17 13 254019 33 16 257017A56 57 
207925 25 46 240490·2 9 24 252500·91 19 I 254020 33 21 2570 17A64 54 
207925 31 17 240511 27 7 252502-91 19 4 254021 33 17 257017A64 57 
208028 17 17 240512 29 3 252504 19 14 254022 33 12 257017856 54 

208029 17 19 240533 39 5 252507 19 16 254023890 33 35 257017856 57 
208173 3 12 250003 7 4 252508 19 20 254023C90 33 14 257017864 54 
208235 25 13 250004 7 5 252509 19 19 254023090 33 36 257017864 57 
2082 35 25 19 250005·00 5 23 252510 19 59 254023!90 33 15 257017C56 54 
20844 7 · OA 33 32 250011 51 2 252516 19 30 254504 23 5 257017C56 57 
208448 33 31 250012 51 3 252519 19 23 254504 25 I 0 257017C64 54 
208450-0A 33 29 250012 53 3 252520 19 24 254506 31 13 257017C64 57 
209084 25 54 25001 3 51 4 252521 19 27 254507 31 15 257018A56 54 
210003 3 3 250013 53 4 252522 19 28 254516·92 31 22 257018A56 57 
210025 5 27 250014 53 6 252523·91 19 29 254518A 31 16 257018A64 54 

210025 7 21 250015 53 2 252525 19 32 254523 31 12 257018A64 57 
210167 21 21 250019 5 4 252526 19 46 254524·91 31 I 257018856 54 
210171 21 18 250020 3 5 252527·91 19 53 254525·92 31 3 257018856 57 
210200 43 21 250021 5 18 252528 19 54 254527 31 2 257018864 54 
210201 - SD 43 24 250022 · 08 5 25 252529 19 55 254528 · 92 31 8 257018864 57 
210307 5 16 250023 5 20 252530 19 56 255000·92 43 I 257018C56 54 
210319 33 28 250032-SO 51 I 252531 21 I 255001 43 4 257018C56 57 
210353 37 8 250033-SO 53 I 252532 21 2 255003A 41 7 257018C64 54 
210585 37 7 250035 7 14 252533·92 21 3 255005 41 12 257018C64 57 
210586 3 II 250036 7 15 252536 21 9 255010·91 41 20 257067A56 55 

- 69 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO . PAGE REF. PART NO . PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART HO. PAGE REF. PART 10. PAGE REF. 

257067A56 58 257262 - 16F 58 2575518 57 303335 5 21 
257067A64 55 257373 - 24 55 2575518 58 303335 39 2 
257067A64 58 257373 -32 55 2575518 59 303448 3 20 
257067856 55 257378 - 40 55 257553 54 303448 5 15 
257067856 58 257378 -48 55 257553 55 303448 27 4 
257067864 55 25738 5- 48 55 257553 56 303448 33 5 
257067864 58 257386 - 24 58 257553 57 303448 35 3 
257067C56 55 257386 - 32 58 257553 58 303448 35 31 
257087C56 58 257387 -40 58 257553 59 303448 35 44 
257087C84 55 257387 -48 58 257565 54 303448 37 31 

257087C84 58 257388-48 58 257565 55 303865 37 22 
257139A24 55 257395 -24 54 257565 58 303865 37 27 
257139A24 56 257395 -32 54 258500-92 25 I 306093 15 8 
257139A24 58 257395 -40 54 258502 25 14 308301 33 23 
257139A24 59 257395 -48 54 258503-9S 25 48 308328 37 10 
257139A32 55 257395-58 54 258505 25 49 9A3002 43 26 
257139A32 56 257395 -64 54 258506-SO 25 51 
257139A32 58 257396 - 48 54 258507 25 52 
257139A32 59 257396 - 58 54 258508 25 39 
257139824 55 257396 -84 54 258509 27 19 

257139824 58 257397 -24 57 258513 27 6 
257139824 58 257397 -32 57 258514-92 25 37 
257139824 59 257397 -40 57 258515 25 43 
257139832 55 257397-48 57 258519-92 23 8 
257139832 56 257397 - 56 57 258520 23 12 
257139832 58 257397-84 57 258521 23 18 
257139832 59 257398-48 57 258522 23 13 
257139C24 55 257398-58 57 258523 23 48 
257139C24 56 257398 -84 57 258524 23 26 
257139C24 58 257500C24 54 258525-91 23 32 

257139C24 59 257500C24 55 258526-91 23 33 
257139C32 55 257500C24 56 258529 23 52 
257139C32 56 257500C24 57 258530 23 56 
257139C32 58 257500C24 58 258531 23 54 
257139C32 59 257500C24 59 258534-92 25 8 
257140A40 55 257500C32 54 258535 23 41 
257140A40 56 257500C32 55 258540-92 23 I 
257140A40 58 257500C32 56 258541 23 4 
257140A40 59 257500C32 57 258542 27 I 
257140A48 55 257500C32 58 258543 27 II 

25714 OA48 58 257500C32 59 258544 27 14 
257140A48 58 257500C40 54 258546 25 44 
257140A48 59 257500C40 55 258547 23 22 
257140840 55 257500C4 0 56 258550 23 53 
257140840 56 257500C40 57 258552 23 44 
257140840 58 257500C40 58 258553 23 55 
257140840 59 257500C40 59 259000 47 9 
257140848 55 257500C48 54 259123-16F 55 
257140848 58 257500C48 55 259123-16F 56 
257140848 58 257500C48 56 259123-16F 58 

257140848 59 257500C48 57 259123-16F 59 
257140C40 55 257500C48 58 259124-16F 55 
257140C40 56 257500C48 59 259124-16F 56 
257140C40 58 257500C58 54 259124-IBF 58 
257140C40 59 257500C58 57 259124-IBF 59 
257140C48 55 257500C84 54 259239 54 
257140C48 5& 257500C84 57 259239 57 

0 257140C48 58 257501C48 54 259242 55 
257140C48 59 257501C48 55 259242 56 
257177 A48 55 257501C48 56 259242 58 

257177A48 56 257501C48 57 259242 59 
257177A48 58 257501C48 58 259404-24 56 
257177!48 59 257501C48 59 259404-32 56 
257177848 55 257501C56 54 259405-40 56 
257177848 56 257501C56 55 259405-48 56 
257177848 58 257501C58 57 259406-48 58 
257177848 59 257501C56 58 259407-24 59 
257177C48 55 257501C64 54 259407-32 59 
257177C48 56 257501C84 55 259408-40 59 
257177C48 58 257501C84 57 259408-48 59 

257177C48 59 257501C84 58 259409-48 59 
257206-16F 54 257534-58 55 271510F 23 36 
257206-I&F 57 257534-64 55 271511 23 38 
257207-16F 54 257535-56 58 272539A 27 9 
257207-ISF 57 257535-64 58 276504A91 25 20 
257231-16F 55 257550-91 54 276505 25 21 
257231-16F 58 257550-91 55 276506A 25 23 
257258-16F 54 257550-91 56 276507A 25 28 
257258-16F 57 257550-91 57 276508 25 27 
257259-16F 54 257550-91 58 276509 25 24 

257259-16F 57 257550-91 59 276510 25 31 
257260-16F 55 257550E91 54 276511-92 25 32 
257260-16F 56 257550E91 55 276513-92 25 25 
257260-16F 58 257550 £91 56 2765148 27 16 
257260-16F 59 257550£91 57 276515 27 18 
257261-16F 55 257550£91 58 303067 15 17 
257261-16F 58 257550!91 59 303067 17 25 
257261-16F 58 2575518 54 303067 35 7 
257261-16F 59 2575518 55 303067 53 24 
257262-16F 55 2575518 56 303067 53 40 

-70-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CO., LTD. 

Cat. No.9715 April, 1995 
©1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO .. LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




